PARTS BOOK

SPS/C-5050 Series
SPS/C-8050 Series

Independent Direct Drive,
Electronically Controlled
Pattern Sewing Machine

For Large Sized Sewing Goods

PME-130926

SunStrar CO., LTD.



information

A. Parts Book T4
Structure of Part Book

® ©® ® ® ® 0

LHunktarn

\
/

(A0 41810 4141014 4141414 14101414 414141214114 414 141414141911 1 I".UI“[G

g o @
ToETTY

g
7 (el

| b Bt maay Ve A5 SRR
g Suts ez 48 R

o
|

O #A € {7 ZE | ®Note: SX[AlE ®7| & H=

Unique code by mechanism i Refers to notice and memo
@ 2A 8 07 Wi | GF Y. olEe] IR £Y

Unique name by mechanism | Name of Part:Unique name of parts
@Az i ®Qty mEZS| £

Explode view i The number of parts
@Ref .No:TIEE DH AlY 85 i @Assembly no.:=(#f) HE2| AE HS

; : Ty : Unique identification number by set part
Unique identification number by part I q y P

BParts No.: I HE ZE=E 1
Unique Product code

Ex) S ¢ gl
Catiey ode remarks
0‘":1 : "E"ft 01-030C-1230
AS-000000~00 %Lfﬂﬂ,ﬂ 5
N%:v “:r'-ar t GF-00D0a-=dn | nst;;[u?eﬁt arll}far ts
EP-000000-00 El e?tjrlixja lqufr ts

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Warning

1. 29 &8 BEE /d =9 A AFY & £E AF EFo] 4L ¢ 919
AF BEd @ FE Nde 2 FEozg 7]lo] /5.

2. ¥ AT Parts Booko 2 A FEHJoEE wjFdE AL B/

3. AHA <z glo] Aol ¥ & X JFUH.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note

- A2 AFS REL of] AHUFAZ HFESHA 0 AR 4 AFUT
http://www.sunstarcs.com

- 7198 A= RAE £8 Alo]Ed] 2% UF REL AFY 5 dFUT).
cFERY-UFR-LFEE FBA REASY AAFFE 4™ FHIAE EF7F g

- FEVUSE REANE S 25 23 g SYIFAR ARSE 71ES AYs AEsiAE

qF 71FY R28E 23 5 UdFu.

cBERE BAEE FEEC] Joy #AE 2 AT RE U7 Lol

* You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.
http://www.sunstarcs.com
* You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.
* In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,
you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.
+ If you don’t know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use. J

* This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Pattern S/M Model IjE 7|=S1&

SPS/C-0000-H

Sunstar Pattern System
HWAEL GiEH A|AH

Series
A2 =

Sewing Area (XxY) — Purpnses
SHYHe &2
5050 : 500mm x 500mm
8050 : 800mm x 500mm

H : Heavy Material

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTENTS

=2

b |

NS

I. Machine Part 2|7 =IIE

SE<CHWNAOOUWUOZERa—= T QR EHOOQW®E

Machine Body Mechanism
SR QIE 2

@ cocrescrnincisiisisinnianannas PSP PNN

Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism
s o vhstf 2HA
Presser Bar Mechanism
FEU 2A

Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism
sk W AME 2HA
X-Moving Mechanism
X-0l& ZHA|
Y-Moving Mechanism
Y-0l& 2HA|

Cloth Feed Mechanism
Cloth mo|= 2HA
Cloth Feed2 (Cassette) Mechanism (Option)
Cloth TO|E2 (Cassette) 2H|(MEHALSEF)
Wiper Mechanism

@ rrorassancanns T N

....... D TP Y

@ ecreerreransnesrcesiossossssanstotactctererarasesentsssstssossssasssessosssasssintasnaares

---------------------- D T T

@ ccreriiatatittatattetatasasansasasnssnrntansnsasasanantas vees

otolH kA
Thread Tension Adjustment Mechanism o .........ceee.e T ———

HAaH A A
Hand Pulley Mechanism g.....cccvessssvnssvens
HE Zag| 2

Bobbin Winder Mechanism gu..cceceseesesesaneneanes O TR
AT BA
Body & Table Mechanism

HiC| 2 ElolE '

Arm Lifting MeChanism g ... . . .icicseesiersssnnesscraneisnresienesssrnessiiemsssreaseranesserssesssssssnssasnnas
ot abs Ex| 2HA

Spool Mechanisn T P P P T .
Spool ZHA|

Lubrication Mechanism @ osssesssssssnasiaansesastaotrnitissnttasartssstttssnstasnstansenaasnans sessssassanas
=7 oA

Pneumatic Mechanism @ cerrrerrstnariattnisissnsnsancas T T T T TP T T sesssssesnsensnns
S A

Control Box Mechanism

g i g SRS, T eTeer———
ODera‘lon Unlt MeChanlsm ssssssans s EEESESsEsEsEEEsEEEERRTRRRTRRERRERS .
Srsoll S gy e cosis T

PC Box Mechanism @ crerrernrnsictnatnnenncies T T T T
PC HhA A

Transformer Box Mechanism @ ceccerereantannacnns sessasarsscnsnssnsansnasatnnne sesssssecssssssssssssnansasanns
EfAIMH ghA A

Pedal MeChanISm ----------- ssssssssssssnsnnes P R R
Al meh 2A

Arm Support MeChanism ------------------ sesssssssassss RS Es eI ESEENEEEsESRERIRRTRRRRERES sessssnees

of grE 2HA

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

10
12
16
22
26
30
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
58
60
62
64

66



X Upper Thread Holding Device
AN BY A

...... Y PPN o1 &

Accessor ies %0
I ol M A2 T+ @ ccrerecnssttnsecnssssasasnanacses Seaianeseeeetertrtiesietettatattentettatatnsantacuasnstuns

Z Exclusive Parts for SPS/C-8050

@ crenres B T 72
SPS/C-8050 TBF= ZHAl

Il. Option Part MEHALQF WIE

I Pul ley Box Mechanism (Option)
Z2| gkA 2EA (ME AL

I ndex

QU A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Machine Body Mechanism

T AE 2

— e S = I —_—

22 e 22.8

-7 @
24Y x

n7E S
g ls
226 @ 2212 5
21 335 s (o2
241 [ o= L [at
il =t ‘210 [0
| / 25
/!

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty
Period
A-1 CAB-AAD02201 Arm ogt 1
A-3 CMB-LA007300 Face Cover o gt 1
A-4 CMB-FC002601 Gasket for Face Plate o | 2 1 Mar.08.12
A-5 DSC-BF001000 Screw (11/64" n=40) SIEE DHLEAL 3
A-6 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap For Face Plate HE Doy 1
A-7 CMB-LA000100 Thread Take up Lever Cover A 7| H 1
A-8 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64" n=40) AIHZ| Hef F AL 1
A-9 CMB-LB000100 Left Cover =5 Hy 1
A-10 CMB-FC000200 Left Cover Gasket EHE H 72 1
A-11 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40) & H| DHUAL 3
A-13 CMB-LD000200 Warning Sticker ZI AE|IH 1
A-14 CMB-HK000200 Thread Guide(L) Al ek (=) 1
A-15 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) Aoyl () DFLIAL 1
A-16 CMB-HK000600 Thread Guide(R) Aok (f) 1
A-17 DSC-BJ001300 Screw(9/64" n=40) Aoty (5) DFLIAL 1
A-18 CMB-HK001100 Arm Thread Guide ot alehf Zol 1
A-19 DSN-AA001000 Arm Thread Guide Nut ot ot ZHol 1FH HE 1
A-20 CMB-HK001300 Arm Thread Guide(L) Aot (8h 1
A-21 DSC-BJO01300 Screw(9/64" n=40) Aoty (81 DELIAL 1
A-22 AMB-PS001500 Safety Plate Ass'Y QHE B (X) 1Set
A-22-1 CMB-BJ000900 Safety Plate obF o 1
A-22-2 CMB-BB000100 Safety Plate Bracket kM o =2j3) 1
A-22-3 | CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder SIM g &0 1
A-22-4 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plate Holder Screw SHH I ChLEA} 1
A-22-5 DSN-AA001200 Nut SHH I CILIALE HE 1
A-22-6 | DWS-AA014400 Washer QHE B EILEAL 214 1
A-22-7 DSP-AC000100 Safety Plate Spring oM Bt AT 1
A-22-8 | DSC-HD000100 Safety Plate Hook orsm Axa Zo| 1
A-22-9 | DSN-AA000200 Nut(9/64" n=28) eHgt Az gol HE 1
A-22-10| DSN-AA001200 Nut(9/64" n=28) SHHE E 2
A-22-11| DSC-BF003600 Screw(11/64" n=40) SHE i F AL} 2
A-22-12| DWS-AA000500 Washer SHE I E|LIAL 244 2
A-23 DSC-BA001000 Screw(11/64" n=40) SHH Bt Sl F LA} 2
A-24 GP-002479-00 Emergency Switch H| & A9 x| 1
A-25 CMB-BB000200 Emergency Switch Bracket H| A A9 %] 22t 1
A-26 DSC-BJ000200 Emergency Switch Screw(11/64" n=40) |H]|4& AQ|X| 22i3 AL} 2
A-27 CMB-LD007100 CE Mark CE o3 1
A-28 CMB-LA007100 Top Cover A 5 1
A-29 DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64" n=40) S5 DFHLA 3
A-30 CMB-LD000100 il Sticker bt 27w BEAl AE|H 2
A-31 DPK-CB000801 Needle Bar Rubber Cap Hhsof D502l (d=¢8.3) 1 Aug.22.11
A-32 DPK-CB000200 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap otgl AtE DF0Pl (d=d12) 1
A-33 DPK-CB001101 Arm Rubber Cap(M) ot DFol7| di(d=d10.5) 3 Aug.22.11
A-34 GP-001671-02 Model Mark 24d ot3 1
A-37 CAB-ABO001700 Bed o= 1
A-38 DSC-HB001500 Bed Supper # E ctaf 3
A-39 DWS-AA002000 Washer H S ci2| Ax3 opM 3
A-40 CMB-LB004600 Bed Cover HIE 1
A-41 PSC-BB000400 Screw | E e DELIA} 6
A-42 PSN-AA000300 Nut H = cial HE 6
A-43 CMB-LF000800 Film for Bed Cover HE HH HE 1
A-44 CMB-LA007200 Cover for Upper Shaft A& DE HHY 1
A-45 PSC-AC002000 Screw(M6xP0.1, L=20) AR RE He DEHUAL 4
A-46 AMB-PS000800 Thread Guide dohd () 1Set
A-47 PWS-AA002200 Washer Heby 6

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Upper Shaft & Needle Bar Mechanism
A% gl ubsrh 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Applied
B-1 CUS-KF000301 Upper Shaft Als 1
B-2 CUS-DA000100 Link Cam g3y 1
B-3 DWS-AAD00100 Link Cam Washer EER R 1
B-4 DSC-B8J000600 Screw(15/64" n=28) H3Y FLiAl 1
B-5 DSC-BF003700 Screw(9/32" n=28) 2 3Y THLAFA" 1
B-6 DSC-BF003500 Screw(15/64" n=28) 23y IHLAB" 1
B-7 DBS-DB000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) o5 H 2y 1
B-8 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64" n=28) A5 W Ry DHLAM 2
B-9 DBS-AA000400 Rear Bearing Bushing for Upper Shaft A5 F uolg By 1
B8-10 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) A5 F oy ¥y TFHLA 2
B-11 PBR-AA002400 Rear Bearing(620477) a5 ¥ 4|of gl (620477) 1
B-12 DCR-AD000100 Coupling HEY 2
B-13 DSN-CF000100 Screw(M6x1.0, L=8) =8 TFHLA 8
B-14 CUS-BB001400 Roller Bracket(Left) B3 =ap3 (3 1
B-15 PSC-AC005500 Screw(M4, L15) g2 sai3 (2) DHLUIA 2
B-16 CUS-BB001500 Roller Bracket(Right) B2 =ap (9) 1
B-17 PSC-AC005500 Screw(M4, L15) Be 2213 (F) DHLIA 2
B-18 CUS-BB001500 Shaft for Roller B My 5 2
B-19 PBR-BD000100 Roller Follower Be| B250 (FYCJ-6) 2
B-20 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) Bz g2 2L 2
B-21 CUS-BB001601 Connecting Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor|AtS 2E{ o2 22}l 1 Nov.17.09
B-22 PSC-AC002000 Screw(M6x1, L20) A% e ol B DEHUIAL 3
B-24 CUS-BB001300 Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor AR 2 =213 1
B-25 PSC-BB001000 Screw(M5x0.8, L25) A& B 22l aFLIAL 2
B-26 SFAM-550-003 Upper Shaft Motor AR 2E 1 Dec.01.12
B-27 PSC-AC001300 Screw(M5xP0.8, L=20) A5 Re DFHLA 4
B-28 PWS3-CA000800 Spring Washer A5 RE| DFPLIALATY 21M 4
B-29 PWS-AA000900 Washer 4% 25 IHLIAL M 4
B-30 CNB-KAQ00800 Needle Bar shEd 1
B-31 DBS-DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing SHEd &4 1
B-32 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5) Hhsth ARy ELbA 1
B-33 DBS-DA007500 Needle Bar Bushing (L) sted sHey 1
B-34 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5) sl sHEy FLHAL 1
B-35 CNB-CD000100 Needle Bar Guide Block Uhstl ohf e 1
B-36 CNB-HK000100 Thread Guide for Needle Bar (H) HhE] 4 ehul(H) 1
B-37 0450085-306H Thread Guide for Needle Bar (G) HhEd] 42 (G) 1
B-38 DSC-BF000100 Screw g DAL 1
B-39 - Needle (DP%17 #18) SHE(DPX17 #18) 1
B-40 = Needle (DPx5 #14) HHE (DPX5 #14) 1
B-41 085201S5-306H Thread Take up Lever Ass'y A=) 1Set
B-42 085002S5-306H Thread Take up Lever 2| 1
B-43 085004S-306H Thread Take up Lever Crank 7| 3Y3 1
B-44 08S0125-306H Thread Take up Lever Crank Shaft A7 Y3 & 1
B-45 08S0055-306H Needle Bearing 4ol g 1
B-46 SC-0114-4515 Screw A7 Y35 DFHLAL 4
B-47 08S0035-306H Needle Bar Crank dhEd 383 1
B-48 0850065-306H Needle Bearing HolE s 1
B-49 085007S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod Hhsd 3¥3 £ 1
B-50 0850085-306H Screw et 3383 RE D3 LA 1
B-51 0850105-306H Needle Bar Holder dhEcl £ol 1
B-52 085011S-306H Screw st DELHAL 1
B-53 DSC-CA001700 Screw Hhst 3¢ 3 T 1
B-54 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear A ME E2| 7|0 A 1
B-55 DSC-CB002300 Screw(1/4" n=40) HE Eal 710 FHibAb 2
B-56 PWS-CA000700 Washer I/ AT 24N 4

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Presser Bar Mechanism

FEH 24

29 (5P 28

8]
£

.,‘(7(’“;\’1 "._‘. = >, ” s - 43

23> 22

- 59 58 ;

i

32

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunbStar;

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty App-ilad

Period

c-1 CPB-DC000101 Presser Cam i 1 Sep.17.12
c-2 DSC-CB002300 Presser Cam Screw(1/4" n=40) LRY TS Y OFHLIAL 2
c-3 DPB-CCO000100 Presser Cam Connecting Rod LEY S Y AdE R 1
C-4 CPB-CB000100 Presser Fork Crank LRy xZ3 3Y%3 1
C-5 DSC-BF000800 Presser Fork Crank Screw SR X3 Y3 DFHUAL 1
C-6 DPN-AA0Q0300 Presser Cam Connecting Red Pin LR R U AZE E= M 1
Cc-7 PSR-AC000200 Rod Connecting E-fing FE o EY 2
Cc-8 DBS-DA001000 Presser Cam Bushing A LY TES RYA 1
c-9 DBS-DAQ01100 Presser Cam Bushing B LT FEE 248 1
C-10 CPB-KF000100 Presser Cam FE TS S 1

e-11 CPB-CB000202 Presser Adjusting Arm LRy =3 ofgt 1 Feb.03.12

CPB-CB000201 Presser Adjusting Arm Lo =3 ofet 1 Nov.17.11
c-12 DSC-CB000400 Presser Adjusting Arm Screw(1/4" n=40) |- 8% =% ol ElLIAL 1
c-13 DSN-CF000100 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut R EH olgt =E HE 1
C-14 DWS-AA002200 Presser Adjusting Arm Washer Ry =T olet = gpM 1
Cc-15 DSC-FAQ00500 Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw LR =3 opgt ThLpA) 1
C-16 CPB-CA000200 Presser Link EX - 2
17 DSC-FA000400 Presser Link Hinge Screw LR @3 Al 3
Cc-18 CPB-CAQ00300 Pasition Driving Link LEY2E 3 1
C-19 DSC-FFO00100 Position Driving Link Fix Hinge Screw TR 2E 3 0% chuta 1
C-20 DCL-AAD00400 Position Driving Link Collar LRy 28 g3 7let 1
Cc-21 DSC-CB000700 Pasition Driving Link Collar Screw (M5) Y 28 g3 72t LA 2
Cc-22 DBS-DA016100 Presser Bar Bushing 8 24 1
c-23 DSC-CB000300 Presser Bar Bushing Screw F B 24 DFHUAL 1
C-24 DSC-HA000100 Presser Adjusting Screw e =3 LAl i
C-25 DSN-CC000100 Presser Adjusting Spring Nut e =3 LUALE YE 1
C-26 DSP-AAQ00200 Presser Adjusting Spring oo =3 A=y 1
Cc-27 CPB-KC000100 Presser Adjusting Bar HEES R 1
Cc-28 CPB-BF000100 Presser Bar Holder +8d #ol 1
C-29 DSC-BF003100 Presser Bar Holder Screw(11/6"4 n=40) |[S& Zo| DEHLIAL 1
C-30 CPB-CR000100 Presser Bar & 1
C-31 CGA-GC000100 Presser Foot Ry 1
Cc-32 CPB-BH000100 Finger Guard gAHzi= 1
Cc-33 DSC-BA002000 Finger Guard Screw A 71 DELA 1
C-34 PWS-AA000200 Finger Guard Washer A JIE 214 2
C-35 PPP-CAQ01800 Presser Foot Cylinder R MY 1
C-36 PPP-AD0O00100 Urethane Hose (@4) SeElE T2 (d4) -
Cc-37 22A1015-811H Tube Label FE2hd (S1P) 2
C-38 22A1018-811H Tube Label FEaty (s2rP) 2
C-39 PPP-AB000100 Speed Controller AmE AEEY 2
C-40 CPM-CB000900 Connecting Link for Presser Foot Cylinder |'=F % &8l Algit] ol &3 1
C-41 DSC-CB000400 Screw R R A0 o g3 DFHUA 2
C-42 CPM-BM000400 Cylinder Knuckle SR AEH YE 1
C-43 CPM-CC000300 Connecting Rod for Presser foot T Al g R 1
C-44 CPM-CA0003900 Connecting Rod for Presser foot cylinder |=F & 480 o2& g3 1
C-45 DSC-FF000900 Stud for Cylinder Knuckle =R AdEE HE X 1
C-46 DSC-FA001200 Stud for Presser Link LR g3 chupAl 1
C-47 CPM-CA000100 Lift Link of Presser Foot Ry =R g3 1
C-48 DSN-AA000400 Lift Link of Presser Foot Nut CFu #8 g3 HE 1
C-49 DWS-AA001500 Lift Link of Presser Foot Washer LR EE 3 =AM 1
C-50 DPK-BA000400 O-ring O-3(P5) 1
C-51 DSC-FAQ01700 Stud for Lift Link of Presser Foot S 23 3 et 1
C-52 CPM-KC000500 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft LRY Ry dEF 1
C-53 PSC-AC002200 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft Fix Screw |= 5% &8 HE S DILIAL 1
C-54 DWS-AA009100 Washer LRy wE dER 2N 1
C-55 PSC-AC008700 Screw Ry AEH DAL 2
C-56 DPN-BB000100 Position Link Stopper x| 83 AEH 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Presser Bar Mechanism

& A

38 < X\ 31

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

I
=

Assembly

C-57 DSP-AAQ00300 Position Link Stopper Spring 2lx @3 AEH AZY 1
C-58 CPB-BB000100 Position Link Stopper Bracket i 283 AeH =223 1
C-59 DSC-BJO00E00 Screw (15/64" n=28) ELA 2
C-60 CPB-FB000100 Position Link Stopper Rubber 9% 23 AEH DP 2
C-61 DSN-AA000500 Nut (11/4" n=40) HE 1
Cc-62 DSC-BJO00500 Screw E AL 1
C-63 DSC-FA000300 Positicn Link Hinge Screw Iz 23 2F chtat 1
C-64 CPB-CA000100 Position Link Az 23 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism
SHE 3 AFE ZHA

OO

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty | Applied
D-1 CHK-HA000400 Hook % (HIROSE : HSM-ATHMTR) 1
D-2 CHK-HC000900 Bobbin Case gl #HolA 1
D-3 CHK-HB000700 Bobbin syl 1
D-4 CLS-KC001400 Lower Shaft 5h5 1
D-5 DBS~DA009800 Front Bushing for Lower Shaft 3ta Mey 1
D-6 PBR-AA005500 Rear Bearing for Lower Shaft 5% w02 (620122) 1
D-7 DBS-AA000500 Collar for Rear Bearing 5hE FEH|01 Y 7t} 1
D-8 DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64" n=28) 8% EH 013 712 DHLIAL (11/64" n=40) 2
D-9 DCL-AA003700 Collar Bearing Stopper 0|3 AEH 7|2} 1
D-10 DSC-CB000300 Screw(11/64" n=40) Hoj 8 AEH Flal DHLLAL 2
D-11 DCL-AA003800 Lower Shaft Sensor Collar 55 MM 712} 1
D-12 PSC-CB000200 Screw (M4xP0.7) 35 MM Fial DHLAHMAXP0.7) 2
D-13 CLS-BJ000400 Lower Shaft Sensor Plate B AlA| 1
D-14 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40) Bt WA D LEAN11/64" n=40) 2
D-15 GP-014836-00 Presser Plate Sensor(TLP1253) 53 M A 1
D-17 CLS-BB000300 Lower Shaft Sensor Bracket 315 MM B2l 1
D-18 DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64" n=40) 5l MA =212 HLEAL (11/64" n=40) 2
D-19 DPL-BC002700 Pulley of Lower Shaft 3% Elo|y E2 1
D-20 DSC-CB000700 Screw(1/4" n=40) a5 Efe|Y Fa] DFHLIAL (1/4" n=40) 2
D-21 PBT-BC001200 Timing Belt(460-5GT-15) 515 7 Elo|Y YWE (460-5GT-15) 1
D-22 DPL-BC002800 Pulley of Lower Shaft Motor 3% 26 Elojy &2 1
D-23 PSC-CB000100 Screw 3l 2e Elo|Y Ea| DFLIAL 2
D-24 CLS-BB000400 Lower Shaft Motor Bracket 515 BE| 22l 1
D-25 PSC-AC008300 Screw(M8xL30) 815 2 =213 DHLIAHMBXL30) 4
D-26 PWS-AA001700 Washer 3t RE| =223 2fM 4
D-27 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer 515 DE| 23l ATYAM 4
D-28 CLS-BB000500 Lower Shaft Motor Adjusting Plate 3l 2E| =HE 1
D-29 PSC-AC002000 Screw(M6xP1.0, L=20) 315 RE ZHI EE 4
D-30 PWS-CA001000 Spring Washer 3% B8 EHM AZYAM 4
D-31 CLS-BB000600 Lower Shaft Motor Adjusting Bracket 5t& el EFH =2l 1
D-32 PSC-AC001300 Screw 3% 26 X HaPl BE 2
D-33 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer 1% RE| = 2212 ATFLIM 2
D-34 PSC-AC003700 Screw 3l% 26| =¥ @E 1
D-35 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer 5HE BE| ZH ATHUM 1
D-36 PSC-AC003900 Screw 515 BE 1Y BE 4
D-37 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer S5 RE| DY ATYAM 4
D-38 SFAM-500-004 Motor for Lower Shaft a5 26 1
D-39 CTT-BJ001400 Needle Plate A& 1
D-40 DSC-BC000100 Screw A DELA 2
D-41 CTT-GLO00101 Cover for Needle Plate A Hy 1 Aug.17.12
D-42 DSC-BB000300 Screw EE H DFLA 2
D-43 PSR-AB000100 C—-Ring sh5 FHloig C-8 1
D-44 CTT-KC000200 Thread Trimming Shaft AHE & 1
D-45 CTT-NA000800 Moving Mes SO 1
D-46 DSC-BB001400 Screw S0 A DFHLIAL 2
D-47 CTT-BF000300 Thread Trimming Holder Atd &9 1
D-48 PBR-AC000200 Moving Mes Base Bearing AlEl EB|AE HO|E 2
D-49 PWS-AA002400 Trust Washer AL ERAE 21N 2
D-50 DSR-AA000100 C—-Ring 13 CH 1
D-51 CTT-DC000100 Thread Trimming Cam APEY 1
D-52 DSC-CA000100 Screw A ALEE DFHLALA 1
D-53 DSC-CB000900 Screw B APEY DFHLIALB 1
D-54 CTT-CMO000800 Thread Timming Lever AbE el e 1
D-55 DSC-AC001000 Screw AbEal s DHLUIAL 1
D-56 CTT-CA000700 Mes Connecting Link HA HdZE 3 1
D-57 SC-000003-00 Mes Connecting Link Stud oA 2183 hpAal 2
D-58 DSN-AA000300 Nut M dze I HE 1

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism
st 2 ARE 2HA|

‘ r- 99
fj98
"
75

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Applied
D-59 DSP-AC003800 Thread Trimming Return Spring Al B9 223 1
D-60 DBS-DAD09200 Thread Trimming Shaft Bushing Al 54 1
D-61 DSC-CB000500 Screw AVER 24 DEUA 1
D-62 CTT-CB000800 Cam Follower Crank AP 58 3Y3 1
D-63 PSC-AC004900 Screw AEY BE Y3 DFHUAL 1
D-64 CTT-CAO00600 Thread Trimming Driving Connecting Link [AME 7 & og@al3 1
D-65 DSC-FA010900 Stud for D-64 APE TS SS383 el 1
D-66 DSN-AA000300 Nut AE FEY ES383 4E 1
D-67 CTT-CB001000 Thread Trimming Crank AME 3¥3 1
D-68 086373SC-120D Screw ARE 33 OFLA 1
D-69 DSC-FA011000 Stud Screw for Thread Trimmer Crank AlE 33 chupal 1
D-70 CTT-CB001100 Slide arm for Trimming Cam Roller AlEy g@el galoisgt 1
D-71 CTT-CL000400 Trimming Cam Roller AEY B 1
D-72 DSC-FF001000 Trimming Cam Roller Stud AHEY Bl chtal 1
D-73 DSC-GC000200 Shaft of Thread Cam Roller Body AEY B SAE 1
D-74 DSN-AA001900 Nut # B2 Z3H R 4E 1
D-75 DCL-AA003600 Collar for D-73 AEY Bel SHF 72t 1
D-76 DSC-BJ001400 Screw AEY BB SAH S tat DELIA 2
D-77 DSP-AC003700 Trimmer Cam Roller Spring AEY Bel By AZy 1
D-78 CTT-KC000400 Trimmer Cam Driving Shaft AEY FESF 1
D-79 DSC-CB000700 Screw AEY FEE QLA 1
D-80 DCL-AA000400 Collar for D-78 AEY 5 712t 1
D-81 DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5s) AMEYTES 2 HELA 2
D-82 CTT-BA000400 Thread Trimming Base AHE HjolA 1
D-83 DSC-BF000800 Screw AE Hjo|A DFLEA} 4
D-84 CTT-KC000500 Thread Trimming Driving Shaft ME TEH 1
D-85 CTT-BB001500 Thread Trimmer Driving Shaft Guide AR 7jol= 1
D-86 DSC-CA000400 Screw(11/64" n=40) APE & 210I= DELEAL (11/64" n=40) 1
D-87 DWS-AAC01900 Washer APE R FolS 1M 1
D-88 12-0000-PT50 Thread Trimming Solenoid AlE @ell 0l E (E) 18et
D-89 CTT-BJ002800 Thread Trimming Solenoid Bracket APE &l c0lE 2213 1
D-90 DSC-BF003600 Screw APE &0l 223 DE AL 2
D-91 CTT-CMO01000 Thread Trimming Solenoid Lever AP &l ool = By 1
D-92 DSC-BF003100 Screw AP &3 0| S 2l DE LA 1
D-93 DBS-DA009100 Roller For D-91 AP &2l 0l 2l B3 1
D-94 DSC-FA010800 Stud for D-91 AVE &2l 0] = e BhupAl 1
D-95 CTT-NB000700 Fixed Mes DEOH A 1
D-96 DSC-BF001800 Screw A DEHO A DEHLAIA 1
D-97 DSC-BB002600 Screw B DO A DELIAB 1
D-98 DSC-HZ000500 Screw DEO A EFHUAL 1
D-99 DSN-AA001700 Nut(1/8" n=40) LY A EHHE 1
D-100 CTT-BJ001300 Thread Retainer ORI 1
D-101 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) A2 DFLAL 1
D-102 DWS-AA003800 Washer 22170 2bM 1
D-103 CTT-BAD00300 Fixed Mes Base 2o A HojAa 1
D-104 DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64" n=40) DE M A Hjo]A DFLEAL 1
D-105 CTT-BB001000 Thread Trimming Stopper Bracket AR AED =213 1
D-1068 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) AEAEH 223 DHLULIAL 2
D-107 DPK-CA001900 Rubber tor D-105 AlEAEH 2213 12 1
D-108 CHK-HH000600 Inner Bobbin Stopper ZtatErol 1
D-109 DSC-BF009800 Screw(11/64" n=40) ZiotEol T E LA 1
D-112 DWS-AA000500 Washer 7tobEO| DFLIAL 24 1
D-113 DSC-FF001100 Lever for Moving Mes Connecting Link A AZEY I 2y 1
D-114 PSN-AA002300 Nut oA AZEI HE 1
D-115 CTT-BB001600 Bracket for Bobbin Catcher 2yl ey E 223 1
D-116 PSC-AC004000 Screw 2l otals =2al Al 2
D-117 CTT-BF000200 Lever Holder 2l &ol 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

10




Lower Shaft & Thread Trimming Mechanism

3HE I AR 2HA
] —7- 99 -~ r -
fes
o 103

f ()

1)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = e Q'ty | Assembly
D-118 DSC-GC000300 Screw Shaft for Bobbin Catcher Holder Sl Q& Fo| & chfa} 1
D-119 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring 2yl ot s ol & choirl E-g 1
D-120 PSN-AA002600 Nut 2ol ot Fo| & chtal HE 1
D-122 DSP-AC001700 Spring gyl oejE Az 1
D-123 ATT-PS001800 Bobbin Catcher Ass'y 2yl Y E(x) 1
D-124 DSC-BF0O00100 Screw 2l gt LAl 2
D-125 CTT-CM000900 Lever for Bobbin Catcher gyl gt E 2y 1
D-126 DSC-BF0O00100 Screw 2l oty 2y LAl 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

21




X-Moving Mechanism

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Parts No.

Ref. No. Note Name of Parts B g Q'ty | Assembly
E-1 CXF-BC000500 X-Moving Frame X-0l& Zajg 1
E-2 GP-000541-00 X-Fixed Frame X-1F Zajg 1
E-3 GP-000542-00 X-Axis LM-Guide Asm X-0l& LM-7}0| E(X) 1Set
E-4 PSC-AC003900 Screw(M5xP0.8, L=15) X-0l& LM-Z}0| £ D LA 16
E-6 GP-014837-01 X—-Sensor X4l A 3
E-8 CXF-BB002200 X-Sensor Bracket X-Hl A 222 3
E-9 PSC-AC000200 Screw (M4, L10) X-HlAM 22p3 DAL 6
E-10 PWS-AA001000 Washer X-HM =2p3 DF AL 2FM 6
E-11 DPL-BB000300 X-Driving Timing Pulley X-75 Elo|gY &al 1
E-12 PSC-CB001400 Screw X-75 EtolY Ea| DFUAL 3
E-13 CXF-BB002500 Bracket for X Driving Timing Pulley X & Elo|Y ge| 2213l 1
E-14 SFAM-750-003 Motor For X Moving X-0l&2E 1
E-15 PSC-AC002000 Screw(M6xP1.0, L=20) X-Cl& 2 E| DELIAHMEXL2S5) 4
E-16 PWS-CA001000 Spring Washer X-2AHRE OHLIAL AT 291N 4
E=17 PSC-AC008700 Screw(M5, L=30) X-ElOIYHE FHXH EE 1
E-18 CXF-BA001700 X-Motor Base X-2E #o|A 1
E-22 PBT-BB000300 Timing Belt X-Eto| Y Hll E(B3505M) 1
E-23 CXF-LA000200 X-Axis Moving Frame Cover X-0l&=ef g 7{ui g
E-24 PSC-BH000400 Screw X-Cl& el He TFLIAL 6
E-27 CXF-LAD00300 X-Axis Fixed Frame Cover(L) X-0F T ] 7 (=) 1
E-28 CXF-LA000400 X-Axis Fixed Frame Cover(R) X-nFza) gl Hu (%) 1
E-29 DSC-BH000300 Screw X-DE T g HH DFHLA 6
E-32 CXF-LB001500 Upper Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame X-nF gl AuHy 1
E-33 PSC-BH000400 Screw X-0H T2 4HFe DELIAL 13
E-34 CXF-BB003000 Block for Fixing Plate for Timing Belt X-El0|Y YWE DY EE 1
E-35 CXF-BJ003000 Fixing Plate for Timing Belt X-Elo|Y WE YW 2
E-36 PSC-BH000700 Screw X-Elo|Y WE DHI DHLIAL 12
E-39 DPL-BB000400 X Driven Timing Pulley X-Z& Elo|Y =2 1
E-40 08008MC-4517 Screw -2 EtolY Eel DFLLIAL 2
E-41 DPN-AAD06500 Dirven Shalt for X Timing Pulley(B) X-58 EtolY 82l 5 (B) 1
E-42 CXF-BB002601 Bracket for X Driven Timing Pulley X-ES Elo|Y #2| 2213 1 Jun.22.12
E-43 PSC-AC003900 Screw(M5xP0.8, L=15) -E& ElolY &el 223 1F LIAL(A) 6
E-44 CXF-BB002300 X Tension Adjusting Bracket X-5& Elo|Y #2| T =FH =223 1
E-45 CXF-BJ003100 X Tension Adjusting Plate X EIO|YYE F{=HU 1
E-46 07016SC-7113 Screw(M4xL12) X EIO|YHE FAZHE OFHLIAL 2
E-47 CXF-BJ003300 X-Sensor Plate X-HlA 1
E-48 DSC-BHO00300 Screw X-dlA EF DELIAL 7
E-49 PSC-AC003400 Screw X-0& Zaj| el DHLIA} 8
E-50 DWS-AAQ08400 Washer X-DAH T2 gl DHLEAL 2bM 8
E-51 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer X-5& EHIY &2l el DL ATY 2iM 6
E-52 DWS-AA002100 \Washer X £ ElolY el 2213 DFH LA 21 6
E-53 DTC-AH000600 X-Sensor Cable Holder X 4lA F 0|8 Fol 7
E-54 PSC-AC001800 Screw X A Aol E Fol DELLEA 10
E-55 PBR-BA002000 Needle Bearing for X Moving Pulley X-FS El0|Y &2 L& Hog 2
E-56 DPL-BD001800 X—Motor Driving Timing Pulley X Zg| F+& ELO|Y FEel 1
E-57 PSC-CB001400 Screw X 2&| P& EH0|Y Fa| DFLIA 2
E-58 CXF-KC000800 Dirven Shaft for X Timing Pulley X E€ Elo|Y E2l § 1
E-59 DPL-BD002000 X-Motor Follower Timing Pulley X 25 & Eto|Yy Eal 1
E-80 PSC-CB001400 Screw X 2E E& ElolY Fal DFLAL 1
E-61 GP-001786-00 X-Motor Bracket X ZE| B2 1
E-62 PSC-AC002000 Screw(M6XP1.0, L=20) X 2E| =223 DFHLIAL 2
E-63 160145W-2516 Spring Washer X 25| Hap DFLA AT 24M 4
E-64 PWS-AAQ00600 Washer X g Hap3l DAL 2 P
E-65 PBR-AAD01500 Bearing for X Driving Pulley X TE Eto|Y Fe| 8o 2 (6201Z2Z NR) 4
E-66 PBT-BD001400 Belt for X Driving X 25 EjolY W E(396-3GT-25) 2
E-67 PSC-ALO00100 Cable Guide for X Motor X 2E #HOlE 10| E(xX) 1Set
E-68 PSC-BB001200 Screw X 2 7 0|# 7t0|= DFLIAL 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

23




B
2
=
©
£
O
O
=
(2}
=
>
=]
<
x

X-0|& A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts Cope = Q'ty | Assembly
E-69 CXF-BB002800 Bracket for Cable Guide A X 2E #HOIE 2I0|E =2l A 1
E-70 PSC-AC013000 Screw X 2E| #H0|2 710|= =223 DELIA}L 4
E-71 CXF-BJ003200 Bracket for Cable Guide B X 2€{ #H 0|8 7I0|E =2|3 B 1
E-72 CXF-LB001200 X-Motor Base Cover X 2E| 40| A ARHY 1
E-73 PSC-BH000400 Screw X 2E H 0| A AHHH DFLIAL 3
E-74 CXF-LB001100 X—Motor Base Cover(B) X 2E{ H 0| A SHHY 1
E-75 PSC-BH000400 Screw X ZE| t|0| A sipiF e DELIAL 4
E-76 AAR-PS001300 Clamp for Hose A BYEI (X) 1Set
E-77 CXF-FZ000100 Rubber for X Fixed Frame X D F2AQ DRII0IE 1
E-78 PTC-AH000100 Cable Holder(5N) A0 & &C{(5N) 1
E-79 PSC-BH000400 Screw AHOIE ECI DHEHLAL 1
E-80 CXF-BB002900 Holder Bracket S 0IE & B3l 1
E-81 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie(S) A0l & Elol(£) 2
E-82 DSC-CB002100 Screw(M8xL8) DELIAL 1
E-83 PSC-AC001300 Screw(M5xP0.8, L=20) S AEH 22{A DELA 1
E-84 PSN-AA002600 Nut(M5) HE chiMB HE 1
E-85 PWS-AA000900 Washer X0l& Tajgl I HeotM 1
E-85 PWS~-AA002300 Washer Y HelM 2

(25

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Y-Moving Mechanism
Y-0|& A

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts s | Q'ty | Assembly
F-1 CYF-BC000201 Y-Axis Frame Yolss oy 2
F-2 PSC-AC008300 Screw (M8, L30) Y 0|52 Zael DHLIAL 24
F-3 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer YOISS Tag DFHLIAL AT 91y 24
F-4 PWS-AA001700 Washer Y ol&5 majgl DHLIAL ohy 24
F-5 DBR-FJ000200 Guide Rail for Cam Roller Y& 282 7I0|E el 4
F-6 PSC-AC004900 Screw (M4, L15) Y& 288 7t0lc 2 DHLIAL 36
F-7 PWS-CA000700 Washer Y& 288 7o|= 2 DFHLIAL LM 36
F-8 PBR-FK000100 Track Roller Bearing E2f 82| Ho{2(INA LPR50/5 KDD-4) 16
F-9 DSC-GA000700 Cam Roller Screw A Y E chpal A 8
F-10 PWS-CA000700 Spring Washer HED CHtAl A ATE 2FM 8
F-11 PSN-AADD2500 Nut A HEY M AHE 8
F-12 DSC-BFD10700 Cam Roller Screw B HEY Al B 8
F-13 PSN-AA002800 Nut B Y Eef chiAl B HE 2
F-14 CYF-BJ004100 Fixing Plate for Timing Belt Elo|Y HE DEHM 4
F-15 CYF-BB004000 Bracket(L) for Fixed Frame of X X DF Zael Hap3(xh 1
F-16 CYF-8B004100 Bracket(R) for Fixed Frame of X X 1 zZajjgl 2al3 () 1
F-17 PSC-AC005500 Screw (M4, L10) Elo|2 HE DEI(E}) DELIAL 24
F-18 PBT-BB000100 Y-Timing Belt Y Elo|y WE 2
F-19 CYF-KF000200 Y Axis Y55 2
F-20 15027DC-A001 Y-Timing Pulley Bracket (F) Y Elo|Y Ea| =22 (H) 2
F-21 PSC-AAD01100 Screw Y Eto|Y Ea| =2(H) DEHLEAL 6
F-23 PWS-AA000600 Washer Y Eto|Y Ea| H23 (M) DHLIALE 2ty 6
F-24 CYF-BJ004600 Fixing Plate for Timing Pulley Bracket Y Elo|Y Ea| 22 (M) D& 2
F-25 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64" n=28) Y Eto|Y Ea| Hal3 (M) D E aFHLEAL 4
F-26 CYF-BJ004200 Tension Adjusting Plate (F) WE & =HBH) 2
F-27 CYF-BJ004300 Tension Adjusting Plate (R) WE Fa =HI(F) 2
F-28 PSC-BB000900 Screw (M4, L14) WE T =HB LA 8
F-29 PSC-AAD01200 Bolt (M6, L58) Elo|Y HE T xH SE 2
F-30 PSN-AA002900 Nut 23 =3 B8E 13 4E 2
F-31 DPL-BB000200 Y Driving Timing Pulley(A) Y £S5 Elo|Y E2| 2
F-32 PBR-BA002000 Needle Bearing Y &5 Elo|Y &2 Y& Holg 4
F-33 PWS-AA002300 Fiber Washer 244 4
F-34 CYF-KC002100 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Shaft Y S5 Elo|Y E2| & 2
F-35 PSC-CB000600 Screw(M4, L5) Y £ Elolg E2| 5 T 4
F-36 CYF-BB003800 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (L) Y 5 Eto|Y E2| 22 (H) 2
F-37 041032008000 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (R) Y 75 Elo|Y E2| 2ap(R) 2
F-38 PSC-AC005800 Screw (M6, L15) Y T EtolY E2| =2l DFLIAL 8
F-39 PBR-BA002100 Needle Bearing (1816zz) Y 75 Elo|Y E2| HE Hog 4
F-40 DCL-AB001200 Stopper Collar S HE AEH Ftat 4
F-41 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M5, L5) HE WY AEH Fial DHLIAL 8
F-42 DPL-BB000100 Y-Drive Timing Pulley Y £ Elo|d Ea 2
F-43 DSC-CB000400 Screw (1/4" n=40) Y FE El0|Y Ea2| DFLIA 4
F-44 GP-014837-01 Y-Sensor Y MM 3
F-46 CYF-BB002800 Y-Sensor Bracket Y A =23 3
F-47 DSC-FF001200 Screw Y MM 22p3 DFLAL 3
F-48 DWS-AB000400 Washer Y HiA 233 AL b 3
F-49 CYF-BJ004700 Y-Sensor Plate Y MM B 1
F-50 PSC-AC010400 Screw (M3, L10) Y MM I DFHLIAL 2
F-51 PWS-AA002100 Washer Y MM I DHLEAL 9b 2
F-52 PWS-CA000900 Washer Y MA 2213 DELEAL 94N 3
F-53 PWS-AA001000 Washer Y MM 2213 DEHUALE 914 3
F-54 CYF-BB002900 Y-Motor Base Bracket Y-2E Hjo|A 223 1
F-55 PSC-AC008300 Screw Y-2 & Bjo|A 22p3 DELIAL 8
F-56 PWS-AA001700 Washer Y-2E Hjo|A 22|17 DHAM 8
F-57 PWS-CAQ01500 Spring Washer Y-2E| H|o|A 223 I AT 1M 8
F-58 CYF-BAQ00501 Y-Motor Base Y- E{ HjO|A 1
F-59 SFAM-1000-03 ¥ Motor Y-2E 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

27




Y-Moving Mechanism
Y-0|& 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =} Q'ty | Assembly
F-60 PSC-AC008300 Screw (M8xL40) Y-2&{ DELIAF (MBXL40) 4
F-61 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer Y-2E DHAZZON 4
F-62 04001700H000 Y-Driving Pulley Coupling Y-T+& &l HEZ 1
F-63 PSC-AC002000 Screw Y-7 & Ea| HEY DHLIAL 2
F-64 DPL-BC002900 Y-Driving Timing Pulley Y-T& Elo|Y &e| 1
F-65 DBS-AAD00600 Collar for Y-Driving Timing Pulley Bearing [Y-7 5 El0|Y &2| #iojgl 7i2} 1
F-66 140B60AF-4517 Screw (MEXLE) Y-T5 Ef01Y 2| Ho{Z 712t DELA (MEXL6) 2
F-67 PBR-AAD05600 Bearing for Y-Driving Timing Pulley Y-T7& Etoly F2l #loi2l (BO04NR) 1
F-68 CNR-KH000100 Idler Shaft ofo| E2f & 1
F-69 DBS-DA010300 Collar for Idler Shaft otol &2 & 7f2l 2
F-70 CNR-CG000200 Idler olol &3 1
F-71 PBR-AAD05700 Bearing for Idler (6903Z2) ofo| &2 Hflof 8 (690322) 4
F-72 CNR-BB000400 Idler Bracket olo| &8 22l 1
F-73 PSC-AC003700 Screw (M5xL20) oto| E2f =2l DH LA (M5XL20) 4
F-74 PWS-AA000900 Washer olo| &8 2e IHAMN 4
F-75 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer ofo| &3 Hali DF AT 24N 4
F-76 PSN-AA000400 Nut olo| &3 & 14 E (M8) 1
F-77 PWS-AAD01700 Washer olo| E2] & 24M 1
F-78 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer OlO| & & ATZAM 1
F-79 CYF-KC002200 Y-Follower Pulley Shaft -EES @2l 8 1
F-80 DCR-AC000100 Y Shaft Coupling YOol&s HEY 2
F-81 PSC-AC003400 Screw Y Ol&% HEY DELIA 8
F-82 DBS-AA000600 Collar for Y-Follower Pulley Shaft Y-5& &al5 Hog 72t 2
F-83 14060AF-4517 Screw (M6XL6) Y-5& &2l% Hiog 72t DELHAL (MEXLE) 4
F-84 PBR-AA005600 Bearing Y—Follower Pulley Shaft Y-E = E2|% #|0{2 (6004NR) 2
F-85 CYF-BB003000 Y-Follower Pulley Brackeat Y-E£5 #al 221 1
F-86 PSC-AC003700 Screw Y-EE &2l =223 DF AL (M5xL20) 4
F-87 PWS-AA000900 Washer Y-S & Z2| 2213 AN 4
F-88 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer Y-Z& &2l =223l 23 Ang 244 4
F-82 CYF-LB000101 'Y—Motor Base Cover Y-2E H|0|A H 1
F-80 PSC-BH000300 Screw Y-2E| 22p3 b DE LA (M4XLE) 6
F-91 DPL-BCO003000 Y- Follower Timing Pulley Y-5 S ElolY Eal 1
F-92 PSC-CB001400 Screw Y-5& Elo|Y E2| IFLiA 2
F-93 DBT-BC000200 Y Timing Belt Y-2E{ Ejo|Y ¥ E(B400S5M500) 1
F-94 PSC-AC003400 Screw X-0F 2] DXHLIA 7
F-95 DWS-AA008400 Washer X-DEZee It 7
F-96 PSC-AC012500 Screw Hx| gto| =23 M OH LAl 4
F-97 PWS-CAQ01500 Spring Washer HZ| oo| Bal3l M D LA ATS ofM 4
F-98 150778W-1211 Washer HX| 20| B23 M OH LA 24 4
F-99 PSC-AC012500 Screw x| gto| 22|28 ¥ DF LA 4
F-100 PWS-CA001500 Spring Washer Hx| oto| B3 F D LA AT b 4
F-101 15077SW-5030 Washer HX| o] 222 ¥ OH LA 24 4
F-102 PBR-BA001900 Needle Bearing Hx| gto| 2213 U E HojE 8
F-103 CYF-KC001800 Shaft Dust Plate Bracket Hx| 90| B2p3 & 8
F-104 DCL-AADD0400 Shaft Collar Dust Plate Bracket HX| 20| Bepzl & Ftat 8
F-105 DSC-CA002400 Screw Bix| 8to| Ha|3 & Ft2t OF LA 8
F-106 CYF-BB003100 Bracket for Dust Plate A x| o] o =213 A 4
F-107 PSC-AA001200 Screw x| 90| 42 =21 A IF LA 8
F-108 PWS-AA001000 Washer x| o] H =213 A OF LA 214 8
F-109 CYF-BB003201 Bracket for Dust plate B x| 2to] ¢z 22k B 4
F-110 AYF-PS000600 Dust Plate Ass'y x| 240 (X) 28et
F-111 DSC-CA000600 Screw SHX|0|(E) DHLIA 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




- X
\_.u|b..,l.,,
A=

- i ADN //

@ ~" =W

- o

' \/

| ~

E
R
c
1]
o
O
()
=
©
]
Q
(118
2 =
praer]
°
o

Cloth 0| = 2t

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStarn

Name of .'Part_s

Ref. No. Parts No. Note = o Q'ty | Applied
G-1 CCP-BB002100 Upper Clamp Bracket MBY T =22l 2
G-2 PSC-AC003700 Screw SEYI Sl DFLIAL 8
G-3 DWS-AA002100 Washer A I 2213 0F 21N 8
G-4 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer AEUT 23 D AXY 2p4 8
G-5 PPP-CA001900 Air Cylinder for Upper Clamp AtE T oflof MY 2
G-6 PPP-AA002300 Upper Clamp Air Fitting HEYDZ olof 31F 4
G-7 CCP-BB003600 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Bracket ASY I MM Bx| =223 2
G-8 PSC-AC003900 Screw (M5XL15) HEY I deid fal 223 YL (M5XLIS) 8
G-9 PWS-AA000900 Washer ABYIT AN pIx| 2213 0F oM 8
G-10 PWS-CAD0D0800 Spring Washer ASYID HaH 8ix] el 1y ATy oM 8
G-11 DPN-AD005500 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Shait ASYI MEH X F 2
G-12 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring ABYI MM BIX| 5 E-Y(EHEH 6) 2
G-13 CCP-BM000600 Cylinder Knuckle for Upper Clamp ASH T A 42 2
G-14 CCP-CA001100 Upper Clamp Link B AEdz a3 4
G-15 CCP-KZ000100 Upper Clamp Link Shait A SEHZT YIFA 4
G-16 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring HEYUIT YIAKE-Y(53Y5) 8
G-17 CCP-CA001200 Upper Clamp Link A HEYZ 3 A 4
G-18 CCP-KC001100 Upper Clamp Link Shatt B ABWE 3328 4
G-19 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring SEYEZ 235 BE-E (538 5) 4
G-20 CCP-CA001300 Upper Clamp Drive Link MEWD 35 33 2
G-21 CCP-KC000900 Hinge Shaft ASYIT 3E 3 X H 2
G-22 PSR-AC001100 E-Ring AEUE 75 3 8IxN E-F(B3H 5) 2
G-23 DPN-BC002100 Upper Clamp Spring Pin SEYHT AZIH 2
G-24 CCP-FA000100 Spring Pin Rubber MEBYD Azl g g 2
G-25 DSP-AC003200 Upper Clamp Spring(L) ABYIT ATY (F) 1
G-26 DSP-AC003300 Upper Clamp Spring(R) ABYUIT AEY () 1
G-27 DPN-AD005600 Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft gujojls@ ais 2
G-28 DCL-AA004200 Collar for Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft Mujo|=g &35 72} 2
G-29 DSC-CB000700 Screw a0l @ 3K 72t DAL 4
G-30 CCP-BB002701 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (L) AMujo|=R =223 (F) 1 Jan.25.09
G-31 CPB-BF000501 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (R) Almjo|=at 2213 () 1 Jan.25.09
G-32 PSC-AC000200 Screw AHT|O| SR Hal3 TELIAL 12
G-33 PWS-AAQ01000 \Washer Amojleg 2213 1F oM 12
G-34 CGA-GK000900 Upper Feed Plate aujo| =gt 1
G-35 CCP-BJ002800 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A Alo|E B 2213 A 2
G-36 CCP-BJ002900 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket C Almjo|E g B 2213 C 4
G-37 CCP-BB003500 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Mujo|Eg ¥x =2213 D 2
G-39 PSC-BB000100 Screw YxE =213 C IHLIAHMAXLE) 12
G-40 CCP-BJ003000 Acryl Plate for Upper Feed AE0|E ofF T 1
G-41 DSC-BB002800 Screw AT 0|E ol T T TFLIAL 6
G-42 DSN-AC000100 Nut £Hij0|S ot 1H HE 6
G-43 DWS-AA009800 \Washer AnjojE ol TEH 1F 21M 6
G-44 CCP-BB003400 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket HE SYI XX 2213 2
G-45 PSC-AC002100 Screw(M4x0.7 L5) HxE ST x|x| 2217 DFHLAHMAXLS) 4
G-46 DPN-AD005700 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shaft HE SYD XX 2213 & 2
G-47 DCL-AA004300 Collar for Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shalt |2 ST X|x| =22}7 % 7|2} 2
G-48 DSC-CB000700 Screw H2x BYE X|x| 2213 & 72} IFYLIAL 4
G-49 CCP-CM002200 Sub-Clamp Driven Lever 2xE ZWIZ 7S 8y 2
G-50 PSC-AC001700 Screw Hx 2YZ 35 gl DHLPAHMSXL10) 2
G-51 PWS-AA002600 Washer Hx BYE 5 ey D 24N 2
G-52 CCP-KC001400 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft Hx BYI FESH 1
G-53 CCP-BB003300 Sub-Clamp Base B 2x By o|AB 1
G-54 CCP-BA000400 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter B Hx 3T Ho|A w3 B 1
G-55 PSC-AC000200 Screw S ZYI oA B DFLIAL 4
G-56 PWS-AA001000 Washer HxE BYI HolA BIY 2AM 4
G-57 CCP-BB003200 Sub-Clamp Base A 2x S Hjo|~ A 2
G-58 CCP-BA000500 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter A 22X I ol w3 A 2

31

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




E
2
=
©
£
O
0
=
T
@
e
-
£
e
o
o

E A

Cloth x{0]

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar;

Ref. No.| -

Parts No. Note Name of Parts 5 | Q'ty | Assembly
G-59 PSC-AC000200 Screw EX SYUE Ho|A A DFHLIALA 4
G-60 PSC-AC000500 Screw EX 2T Ho|A A DHLIALB 4
G-61 PWS-AAQ01000 Washer 2xE 2 #o|A A DH M 1
G-62 CCP-BB002200 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Bracket HE BHEI MEH 2213 2
G-63 PSC-AC000200 Screw EX SYUE daig 2213 DHLUAL 4
G-B84 PPP-CAQ03000 Air Cylinder for Sub Clamp EX BT oo ARG 2
G-65 PSC-AC008700 Screw 2E B of0o] MR DHLIA (M5XL40) 8
G-66 PWS-CA000800 Washer Ex SYI oo Aaie DF AZY 2y 8
G-67 PPP-AA000100 Air Fitling H2E SYIZ oo mg 4
G-68 CCP-BM000700 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle EX BYI MR HE 2
G-69 PSN-AA000700 Nut 2xE YT e 1E 18 HE(MS) 2
G-70 DPN-ADQQ5800 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle Shaft Hx BYIT A2 HE = 2
G-T1 PSR-AC000400 E-Ring HXE SHIT AEH HE S E-8 2
G-72 CCP-CA001400 Sub-Clamp Driven Link X YT FE 3 2
G-73 DSC-CB000400 Screw EX 2YIZ TS 3 DHUAL 4
G-74 CGA-GJ001500 Lower Feed Plate stu| 0| E X 1
G-75 PSC-BB001100 Screw SHIO| =0 DELIA 4
G-76 CCP-BB003001 Lower Clamp Knuckle A SIEEI 8 A 1
G-77 CCP-BB002900 Lower Clamp Knuckle C B LHE C 1
G-78 PSC-AC000200 Screw SHEE I L8 A DELIA 6
G-79 CCP-BB003100 Lower Clamp Knuckle B SHEYUX L{E B 2
G-80 PSC-AC000200 Screw SHEYI 128 B DELIAL B
G-81 PSC-AC001000 Screw X YD e aFUAL 4
G-82 PPP-AA002000 Straight ~E30|E (SHag) 4

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Cloth Feed 2 (Cassette) Mechanism (Option)
Cloth Z|0| = 2 (Cassette) ZtAH| (ME§AL2F)

16

: S
& g 17 18
! r 10

PO ‘ I &l

; ““ [ l ':.

k 7 L ,

] | Y @) o E = -
\ 13 i ! ™ 91
5o | w A
H 19 | 9
L) 4 . b, __3
®
18
&
20 . ™S
| )

| | |
‘Ji :
\ !
i
|
i

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Assembly
H-1 GP-002030-01 Bracket(L) For Palette Cylinder o E el =apl (=) 1
H-2 PSC-AC000200 Screw oS E M Haldl (5 a™ELAL 4
H-3 PWS-AAD01000 Washer Gl E et Habil (=) DFHUAL 1M 4
H-4 GP-002031-01 Bracket(R) For Palette Cylinder O E MeiH =Hal () 1
H-5 PSC-AC000200 Screw O E Mg g2 ($) DHELAL 4
H-6 PWS-AAD01000 Washer O E Ml 2213l ($) DHUAL 24N 4
H-7 GP-002085-00 Pallette Cylinder Bracket Supporter i E A2l 2213 Y 2
H-8 15-027A-2070 Sensor Ass'y MM (ZE) 2Set
H-9 PSC-BD000700 Screw MM DFHLEAL 2
H-10 GP-002329-00 Air Cylinder T E oflof A 2
H-11 PSC-AC008700 Screw i E oflof el DELAL 4
H-12 GP-002153-02 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(L) [Tl E f2if 22|21 W (F) 8 Mar.08.12
H-13 PSC-BB000100 Screw DY E dain] 22 W (F) DEUA 4
H-14 GP-002154-02 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(R) [Tl E gl =22} gl ($) 1 Mar.08.12
H-15 PSC-BB000100 Screw T E dleic] S22l ghy () DELAL 4
H-16 DBS-DB011701 Bushing For Palette Cylinder Bracket DI E flgin 223 Wil 24 2 Mar.08.12
H-17 03050SC-4517 Screw D E Alglt] 2Hall Wl R4 TFLEAL 2
H-18 GP-002162-00 Shaft For Palette Cylinder I E daid & 2
H-19 GP-002344-00 Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket IE daif 2x 2ap3t 1
H-20 PSC-BB000100 Screw e el Bx =22l3 DAL 6
H-21 DSN-AAQ00600 Nut D3 E AIH BX 22l DHUA HE 6

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




£
2
c
©
oL
(&}
Q
=
| .
Q
g

2to[IH ZHA|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts. = =) Q'ty | Applied
-1 AWP-PS000100 Wiper Brackel Ass'y 2jo|m =2} (X) 1Set
1-2 DSC-BF000600 Screw(3/16"n=28) FEILEAL 4
-3 CWP-KC000100 Wiper Rotation Shaft 2fo|H B8 % 1
1-4 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring E-3(&3A 5) 1
1-5 DCL-AAD00700 Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar 2ol 3|H % 7|2} 1
1-6 PSC-CB000200 Screw(M4xP0.7) OHLIAL 4
-7 CWP-BF000100 Wiper o}o| i 9

I-7-1 DSN-AA000600 Opener Nut 2O HE 1
-8 DSC-BA000100 Screw(9/64"n=40) ELHAL 1
-9 AWP-PS000200 Wiper Crank Ass'y olo|m 32 3(x) 1Set
1-10 DSC-FAQ00800 Hinge Screw for 9 Slo|H IY 3 chtAt 2
1-11 DSN-AA000300 Nut (11/64”n=40) L E 3
I-12 CWP-CAD00200 Wiper Rod ool 2= 1
1-13 AWP-PS001100 Wiper Rock Link Ass'y ololH 2% g I(xX) 1
I-14 DSC-FAQ00900 Hinge Screw for 13 2o|H R& g3 Ehfal 1
I-16 DSP-AC000200 Wiper Spring Sjo|H Az g 1
-17 CWP-CA001501 Wiper Solencid Connecting Link ool &ai0l= o2 &3 1 Oct.24.11
1-18 GP-046437-00 Wiper Base 20| B0 A 1
1-19 DSC-HB000300 \Wiper Base Joint 2lo|H H|0o|A EQIE 1
1-20 DWS-AAD00600 Washer 24 2

1-20-1 DWS-AA000500 Thread Release Stopper Washer A=F7| AEH 2HM 1
1-22 DCL-BB000200 Wiper Base Collar 2lo|H Hjo|A Fta} 1
1-23 CWP-LA000300 Wiper Cover 2o|H #HH 1
I-24 DSC-BA000100 Screw E|LbAL 2
1-29 1150365-306H Wiper On/Off Switch Ass'y olo|H =5 A x|(xX) 1
1-32 DSC-BJ001200 Screw LA 1
1-33 DSC-FA004000 Stud Screw chofab 1
1-34 PPP-CA002800 Cylinder oflof AaiH 1
1-35 PPP-AA003500 Nipple U & (M-5H-4) 2

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Tension Adjustment Mechanism
Az ZA A

1-1&§0)

1-12

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStarn

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty | Applied
J-1 ATA-PS000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y AEY =F FR|(x) 1Set
J-1-1 4050025-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body A =31 X g4 1
J-1-2 CTA-HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AlZN E=HER| & 1
J-1-3 DSC-CA000200 Screw (9/64" n=40) A =HEx F FLIA 2
J-1-4 DSP-BB000100 Thread Take-Up Spring [H) Azl 7| A=e(H) 1
J=1-5 40S006S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring (G) A7) ATZ(G) 1
J-1-6 CTA-BJ000200 Presser Plate Ao YAl gL 1
J-1-7 CTA-HL000100 Thread Guide Disk Aoty FHAl 2
J-1-8 CTA-BD000100 Spring Cover A3 H 1
J-1-9 DSP-BA0O00100 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) AFe =3 22 (H) 1
J-1-10 40-333G-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) AT =3 A2Y(G) 1
J-1-11 CTA-BJ000100 Spring Stopper MY =F AZY AEH 1
J-1-12 DSN-CD000100 Thread Adjusting Nut AEE A HE(XE) 1Set
J-2 4050145-306H Thread Release Pin =57 1
J-3 PSC-AC000600 Screw HEE Fx(E) HpAl 1
J-4 AS-008049-00 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y |2x Al=H ZEHx|(xX) 1Set
J-4-1 408017S-306H Shaft for Second Thread Tension Adjusting|2 = A =3 Ex|% 1
J-4-2 CTA-HL000100 Thread Guide Disk Aokl FHAl 2
J-4-3 DSP-BA000200 Spring for Second Thread Tension Adjusting Bx Aokl Al ADY 1
J-4-4 CTA-BJ000100 Spring Stopper AT =3 AT AEH 1
J-4-5 DSN-CD000200 Nut BE A=A B HE 1
J-5 CTR-BB000800 Bracket for Tension Adjustment Air Cylinder A 557 oflof deln] 2213 1
J-6 DSC-BB001800 Screw d 37 oo daid 22 DF LA 2
J=7 DSC-FA012500 Stud Screw AF x=H X A3 g3 chal 1
J-8 CTR-CA000801 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment A[Al & =3 Zx| o & 3A 1 Jan.02.11
J-9 CTR-CA000901 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment B|AI &l =3 2=z 2 &38 1 Jan.02.11
J-10 DPN-AD006800 Hinge Stud for Connecling Link B dEe =H Y o g3AB BAF 1
J-11 DSC-BF000900 Screw AFY =Y YA A Y8 BIA K DHLIM 1
J-12 CTR-CC000100 Thread Release Action Bar A =F2HEE 1
J-13 DSC-FA007300 Hinge Screw A EF7| HEE CHAl 1
J-14 CTR-BJ000100 Thread Release Action Bar Guide A =37 HSE o 1
J-15 DSC-BA001700 Screw (9/64" n=40) A 37| s il DHLUIAL 2
J-16 CTA-BJ000400 Thread Detecting Plate Guide HZE|  ohy 1
J17 CTA-BJ000300 Thread Detecting Plate 2| § 1
J-18 DSC-BA001700 Screw AT F AL 1
J-19 CTA-BNOCOO100 Thread Detecting Plate Ring AEX g 1
J-20 PPP-CAD00600 Air Cylinder for Thread Release A SF7|olo] HRlH (CIPB15-15D) 1
J-21 PPP-AA000200 Fitting(M-5H-4) g (M-5H-4) 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

30/




Hand Pulley Mechanism
=Ze| 2HA

P B
A
« :I‘\_ 1
| S5 | LA
‘ = < =il
| ﬁ . ] {; | ‘r 1
~ \‘\ - J/ ‘ |
S L
e S, . |
,&;
™ gl - '
T SR I T (
{ e ‘ | ‘|
\ ~ ']
] ) "‘ | ‘||
% T
ol i
1 | I ! f"ll'
11\
L)
A Y #

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Sunbtar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Assembly
K-1 DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear B $ME Ea| 7|of B 1
K-2 DBS-DA001600 Bushing for Hand Pulley HE 82| 24 1
K-3 DSC-CB000500 Screw HE | £4 DFLAL 1
K-4 CHP-KZ000200 Shaft Hand Pulley e el 5 1
K-5 CHP-CL000100 Roller for Hand Pulley HE B2 288 1
K-6 DSC-FAQ00200 Hand Fulley Roller Hinge Screw HE #e2| 28| ThpAl 1
K-=7 PPN-AFQ00100 Spring Pin 228 E(d4, £=10) 1
K-8 DSP-AA000100 Hand Pulley Spring M Eo| A 1
K-9 CHP-CP000100 Hand Pulley HE Fe 1
K-10 DSC-BF000200 Screw #HE Fel DL 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Bobbin Winder Mechanism
A ZI7| 2A

i = ‘ |
| ["- | ‘
| |
i i
! |
|

1-5 f

i"i i
| | = }
| | ‘ ez |
| |
o o - - o \
|
|
' |
| |
|

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts B Q'ty | Assembly
L-1 GP-014908-00 Bobbin Winder Y ejelt](x) HE 1Set
L-1-1 23001EL-B001 ON/OFF S/W ON/OFF A | 1
L-1-2 23002EL-B001 Timer Efe) 29| | 1
L-1-3 23003EL-B001 Start S/W AEIE A9%| 1
L-1-4 23004EL-B001 Stop S/W AE AU 1
L-1-5 230058M-B001 Spool Post Ao 2o 1
L-1-6 23008BM-B001 Tension Adjusting Set AEY YE 1
L-1=7 GP-000609-00 Bobbin Shalt 2l 5 1
L-1-8 020265C-A001 Bobbin Stand Byl AGE 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Body & Table Mechanism

HiC| & Ef|o[ = 2hA|

26 i

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Applied
M-1 GP-001198-07 Body Ass'y dic| (=) Aug.19.09
M-2 DSC-AA002202 Stand Support Bolt AHME X|X| EE Mar.29.11

M-2-5 PSN-AA002700 Nut dic| X|x|g HE
M-3 PTC-AF000300 Roller dic| g2
M-4 PSC-AC012500 Screw (M6, L20) dic| @2 DELAL (MBXL25)
M-6 DWS-AA009300 Washer dic| B2 0% 2tM
M-=7 CAB-AD000300 Table Support (A) ElO|E 2 A
M-8 CAB-AD000200 Table Support (B) EfO| & Wi B
M-9 CAB-AD0O00400 Table Support (C) HolE wal C
M-10 PSC-AC005200 Screw Ejo| & 2 TELEAL (M10XL35)
M-11 PWS-CA001700 Spring Washer Eo| 8 wa nF Ang 9fM
M-13 DPK-CZ000300 Rubber Cap for Supporting Bar ElOl 8 wa& agopy
M-14 GP-001195-03 Table (A) ElOlE (A) May.20.10
GP-001195-02 Table (A) Ol & (A) Dec.17.09
M-15 CST-LG002801 Table (B) E ol & (B)
M-16 GP-044074-00 Covering Plate for Table Ol 8 &7
M-17 PSC-DAD00100 Screw EHOlE 18 FLAL
M-18 CS8T-LB001200 Cover A for Table(L) Ho| 8 HHA(Z)
M-19 CST-LB001300 Cover A for Table(R) H O] & HHA(T)
M-20 CMB-LAD08700 Cover for Y Motor Y-2E HH
M-21 PSC-DC000300 Screw E|O|l 8 Hulf{ D& FLA
M-22 CST-LF000400 Film for Table Covering Plate EHOIE Q2 AS Jul.29.11
CST-LF000300 Film for Table Covering Plate Hol & Y/ I8
M-23 CST-LB001400 Cover B for Table(L) Ol & HHB (2
M-24 CST-LB001500 Cover B for Table(R) B0l & HHB ()
M-25 CST-LB001700 Body Base Cover HiC| O] A 7|
M-26 CST-FD002400 Body Supporter HiC| gral
M-27 DWS-AB000700 Table Support Space(A) E|O| 8 28 AFOIM A (1=0.2) 15
M-28 DWS-AB0O00500 Table Support Space(B) EfO| 8 28 AHO|M B (1=0.3) 15
M-29 DWS-AB000800 Table Support Space(C) Ejol & gH&] AHo|AM C (1=0.5) 15
M-30 DWS-AB000600 Table Support Space(D) Ejjo| & 2HE AHo|M D (t=1.0) 15
M-31 CST-LB001600 Upper Cover for Body HiC| &S A 2
M-32 PSC-BH000200 Screw HIC| A 2 TELEAL 4
M-33 GP-037851-00 Cable Guide Aol g Jtol= 4
M-34 CAB-AD000100 Table Support(D) Ef O] & X|X|cH 2
M-35 GP-012132-02 Body Ass'y HIC| (Z)-F AL S Aug.19.09

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Arm Lifting Mechanism

ey ©
R

5

®

®
N
-]

v Ore-ar®
9B

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =) Q'ty | Applied
N-1 CAL-BB000101 Arm Stopper Bracket ot AEH B3l 1 Sep.22.11
CAL-BB000100 Arm Stopper Bracket et AEH 2213l 1 Apr.28.09
N-2 PSC-AC008300 Screw(M8x1.25 | =30) 2t 25N 2213 DHLIAHMSEXL25) 7
N-3 PWS-CAQ01500 Spring Washer et AER HElZl 0F 21T 24N 7
N-4 PWS-AAQ01700 Washer gt AEH E2p2 IHE M 7
N-5 CAL-FD000100 Arm Stopper Rubber A AEH ISP 2
N-6 PSC-BB000100 Screw 2t AEH D2 DHLIAHMAXLE) 4
N-7 CAL-BJO00800 Arm Fix Setting Plate o nFH ME R 1
N-8 PSC-AC008400 Screw ot DF MEE DHLIAL (M4XL10) 2
N-9 PWS-CAQ01500 Spring Washer ot 0 MEE DF AT 2t 2
N-10 PWS-AA001700 Washer 2 DE ME I 2py 2
N-11 AAL-PS000100 Arm Lifting LM-Guide Asm ot AHS LM-710|E () 2Set
N-12 PSC-AC002000 Screw et ME LM-2l e DFLEAHMEXL20) 6
N-13 PWS-CA001000 Spring Washer ot k& IM-2lQ DF AT 9Ly 5]
N-14 PSC-AC001300 Screw 2t A5 LM-E3 DE LA 8
N-15 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer 2SS IM-E3 1F AZ3 21 8
N-16 CAL-BJ000700 Arm Lifting Fix Plate et ys nHE 1
N-17 PSC-AC001300 Screw ot &5 DHE IFHLAM5EXL20) 8
N-18 PWS-CAQ00800 Spring Washer oF Abs NEE IE ATZ 9hM 8
N-20 CAL-BJ0O0O0O100 Arm Lifting Cylinder Bracket 2t M& Aeld 2af 1
N-21 PSC-AC012500 Screw 2t &5 HEln 223 DFELEAL (MBXL25) 4
N-22 PWS—-CA001500 Spring Washer ot AlS ABIH B2 DEH AT ohY 4
N-23 PWS-AA001700 Washer o As HElr =221 IH 2t 4
N-24 PPP-CA003100 Arm Lifting Air Cylinder ot Ah5 ofjof AlBlH 1
N-25 PSC-AC011600 Screw ot Ab5 ofjof Wl 3FUAHMEXL105) 4
N-26 PWS-CAQ01000 Spring Washer St MS oo MEH DFH AT 2N 4
N-27 DTC-AJO00S00 Bellows HRPE 1
N-28 CAL-BJ000800 Bellows Bracket HW2R= =223 1
N-29 DSC-BJ000200 Screw (11/64" n=40, L=5) H2ex 2213 DFLIAL (11/64" n=40, L=5) 4
N-30 CAL-BJ000200 Bellows Fixed Plate(A) YEL= DHET (A) 1
N-31 CAL-BJ000300 Bellows Fixed Plate(B) W2e= 1HE (B) 2
N-32 CAL-BJ000400 Bellows Fixed Plate(C) Wze= 1L (C) 1
N-33 CAL-BJ000500 Bellows Fixed Plate(D) W2e= DHE (D) 2
N-34 DSC-BB001400 Screw(11/64" n=40) 2= DHET DFHLIAL (11/64" n=40) 14
N-35 DSN-AA000300 Nut d2e= DHE 1FH HE 7
N-36 CAL-LB000100 Side Cover For Arm Lifter 2 A x| 50 Hy 2
N-37 DSC-BF002200 Screw e AS ER| 59 M DHLIAL 8
N-38 CAL-LB000200 Lower Cover For Arm Lifter o A& EH| &hE HH 1
N-39 DSC-AA000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) oF A& Zhx| 8he FHe DHLEAL(11/64" n=40) 5
N-40 PPP-AAQ03700 Air Fitting gt A5 oo dald og 2
N-41 CMB-HK005200 Thread Guide for Tension Control Ass’y  |&l =& & x| A ohy 1
N-42 PSC-BH001000 Screw(9/64" n=40) AEEZA Mohd TEHLIA 1
N-43 GP-026947-00 Sensor MM 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

47




Spool Mechanism
Spool 2tA|

WS

\ I - =
| B
$ By
- H 8
| | 21 | G710 .
! 1

(23
e R

() 19

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q'ty | Assembly
0-1 GP-000610-00 Spool Plate AE o 1
0-2 PSC-AC006100 Screw AZE DYLEAL 2
0-3 PWS-CA0D01000 Spring Washer 2EH I AT 214 (h6) 2
0-4 DWS-AA008400 \Washer AEM DY 2lM(b6) 2
0-5 GP-000611-00 Spool Stand A AE ARHE A 1
0-6 PSN-AA000300 Nut AE AHE IH L{E(M10XP1.5) 1
0-7 PWS-AA002200 \Washer AE AHE 21 (b12) 2
0-8 AS-000346-00 Thread Stand Ass'y Ao 2ol (=) 1
0-9 GP-000613-00 Thread Hanger Angle Clamp AHZo| ¥2 Yo 1
0-10 DSC-CB000700 Screw A0 WE ST IFLIA 4
0-11 GP-000614-00 Thread Hanger Plate ol @ 1
0-12 PSC-AC006100 Screw o] i DFYLIAL 2
0-13 AS-008049-00 Sub Tension Adjusting Set Ass'y HE AEY =3 FHx(x) 1Set
0-13-1 GP-036352-00 Thread Guider for Spool A F ooty 1
0-13-2 11151CW-A001 Tension Adjusting Stud Y =3 S 1
0-13-3 11153PR-B001 Tension Disc @22 A& C|AE 1
0-13-4 111545P-B001 Tension Spring e A2 1
0-13-5 11155PM-A001 Sub Tension Adjusting Nut (A) B2x 3y =3 HE 1
0-13-6 | 08070SW-9115 Spring Washer (@5) A2 24N 1
0-13-7 DSN-AAQ01600 Pin. Nut (11/64, N=40) HE 1

0-18 020298N-9311 Nut Hx JFo|f HE 1

0-19 PWS-AA001000 Screw HzE AZolit DELIAL 21 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Lubrication Mechanism

= A

18
g 19 |
41
W sy 2 4 <
C.n x g B
e, T &
> 4 . =42
0 N
@ ‘\.11' S T
9 ] l S
o | R A
f /
! P
; \
o
] o
e H !
‘
|
& 44
i Y ‘
S
T 34 ‘
- . |
(0 |
32 |
‘-‘
[ |
\
‘
]
j.‘
/
|
[
|
|
|
A
]2 |
) I
/]
:‘}:// 29
22
1o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9o
g

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Assembly
P-1 CLB-JD000300 Qil Wick 2 g 3
p-2 CLB-JG000500 Qil Hose 2 FA 3
p-3 CLB-BG000200 Qil Hose Holder (L) 22 52 gol(d) 1
P-4 DSC-BF003600 Screw (11/64" n=40) 22 A Fol(ch) DHLIAL 1
P-5 CLB-BG000100 Balance Lubrication Plate WHA SRE 3
P-6 CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Felt (F) WA~ FREHEH) 1
P-7 CLB-JLO00300 Balance Lubrication Felt (M) e SREEE(S) 1
P-8 CLB-JL000400 Balance Lubrication Felt (R) WA SFE HE(F) 1
P-9 DSC-BF002400 Screw (9/64" n=40) WHA FFE DHLAL 3
P-10 CLB-BH000100 Needle Bar Qil Wick Holder HhEth 27 74 &ol 1
P-11 DWS-AAD01100 \Washer 2t 1
P-12 CLB-BG000400 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate |HHstl 323 £ 2§& 1
P-13 GP-014278-00 Oil Return Felt (A) BHE2e WE(A) 1
P-14 CLB-JL000500 Felt e 1
P-15 CLB-BG003700 Needle Bar Qil Wick Holder (S) sl a7 7 #ol(x) 2
P-16 4450085-306H Arm Oil Return Felt ot gt HWE 1
P-17 CLB-JG000100 Arm Qil Return Felt Oil Hose off fR HE 29 A 1
P-18 CLB-JJ000100 Oil Window & 1
P-19 CLB-JNODO100 Oil Gauge 22 AHolx| 1
P-20 CLB-FA000100 Oil Window Rubber Ring TE 178 1
p-21 CLB-JB001100 Oil Tank 2 ¢3(x) 1Set
p-22 CLB-FZ000300 Oil Tank Packing 2 &3 oz 1
P-23 CLB-JL006200 Lower Shaft Front Bushing Qil Felt st M 2d 27 UE 1
pP-24 CLB-BQ000400 Lower Shaft Front Bushing Oil Pipe 3t & R4l S/ ao|Z 1
pP-25 CLB-BH001600 Lower Shaft Front Bushing Qil Felt Holder |15 & %4 S§ 4 E Zo| 1
pP-26 DSC-BF003600 Screw St ® Sal 27 ZE FEo| TFHLIAL 1
p-27 DSC-BJ000400 Screw 22 g3 DEHLIAL 4
p-28 DWS-AAD01100 Washer 28 83 1F 2 4
p-29 CLB-JF001200 Oil Pipe 24l nojx 1
P-31 GP-000621-00 Qil Supply Tank For Silicon Held g7 93 1
P-32 CMB-JJ000100 Silicon Qil Window 2|2 7E 1
P-33 CMB-JL000101 Silicon Felt de|lZ SR Y3 EE 1
P-34 CMB-BHO000100 Felt Holder For Silicon Oil Supply Ae|E SRY3 WE Fo| 1
P-35 DSC-CA000600 Screw(11/64”n=40) a2 283 DA (11/64" n=40) 1
P-36 CLB-JL002400 Lower Shaft Felt sl e 1
P-37 AS-000354-00 Hook Lubrication Syster Unit = 27 SA BR 7E9(E) 15et

pP-37-1 GP-002294-00 Nipple L Z(KQ2L06-02S) 3
P-37-2 PPP-BK000100 Lubrication = 87 F227 0| (AL2000-028B) 1
P-37-3 PPP-AA003800 Nipple L Z(PT1/4) 2
P-37-4 PPP-AB001000 Speed Controller A 6| E 7 E82{(AS2000-02) 1
P-37-5 PPP-BAD00800 Solenoid Valve Sl 0| =¥ 2(VCL21-5G-2-02) 1
P-37-6 GP-002299-00 Hose % A(TUDG04B) q
p-37-7 GP-002300-00 Nipple 4 Z(M-5H-6) 1
P-37-8 GP-002301-00 Pipe Ito| = (6-100) 1
P-38 DTC-AH001000 Cable Holder #Holg Fol 1
P-39 PSC-AC001800 Screw Holg £ol DHLIAL 1
P-40 PSC-CB000400 Screw THEHLIA 1
P-41 DSC-BF002500 Screw OELEA 1
P-42 DPK-CA000200 Oil Cap wE U AT 1
p-43 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64" n=40) OHLEAL 2
P-44 DSC-BJ0O00900 Screw DELEAL 1
P-45 PSC-AC001700 Screw(M5xP0.8xL10) DELEAL 2
P-46 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer (M5) AT oM 2
P-47 DWS-AA002100 Washer (M5) 2 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




=
2
c
©
B =
Q
()]
=
L
]
]
£
=
Q
c
o

&

.,n.\.‘

1

40

5

.......

18

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 3 Q'ty | Assembly
Q-1 AS-000309-00 Filter Regulator ASM. 2| 22l ol (=) 1Set
Q-2 AS-000310-00 Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A) £a|ol= HE (AE) 1Set
Q-3 AS-000311-00 Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A) Sel-oj= 8iE (A=) 1Set
Q-4 PPP-AD0O00600 Air Tube (TU-0806B) F2 (TU-0806B) =
Q-5 PPP-ADO000200 Air Tube (TU-0604B) SE (TU-06048) -
Q-6 PPP-AD000100 Air Tube (TU-0425B) 52 (TU-0425B) =
Q-7 DSC-HB002000 Stud for Air Solenoid Bracket oo &2l c0|E 22} XX BE 4
Q-8 CAR-BJ000200 Air Solenoid Bracket ofjo] Ealol= Bai3t 1
Q-9 GP-001991-00 Cover for Air Solenoid Bracket olo] £allx0lE =213 Hy 1
Q-10 PSC-AC013000 Screw(M4 xL8) o] Eellc0l= B2t 78] DFHLIAL 4
Q-11 DSC-HC000700 Stud for Air Solenoid Bracket Cover ojo] £8|x0|E E2}3 FHY XX|EE 2
Q-12 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie #Holg Etol (&) 10
Q-13 AS-000330-00 Block for Speed Controller(Ass'y) An|E BEEEE DHEZY(X) 1Set
Q-14 PSC-AC000200 Screw ALE BEEE2 DHEY IHUA 2
Q-15 CAR-BJ000300 Bracket for Filter e =223 1
Q-16 GP-002024-00 Cover for Air Cable 3¢ #HOoIE 78 1
Q-17 PSC-AC003900 Screw S AHOIE 3 DELIAL 4
Q-18 GP-002118-00 Air Cable Hose Zet #HolE 4 (1.2m) =
Q-19 GP-002119-00 Rubber for Air Cable Hose 3¢ HOolE $210F 2
Q-20 CAR-BB001100 Bracket for Air Cable Cover Se HOIE #HY B2l3 1
Q-21 PSC-ACO010500 Screw DELEAL 6
Q-22 PSC-AC001700 Screw(M5xP0.8xL10) DEHLUEAL 2
Q-23 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer (M5) 228 24 2
Q-24 DWS-AA002100 Washer (M5) 2k 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




Control Box Mechanism

HEE 42 2

* ’;@ ~SZ * Cable

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q'ty :
Period

R-1 10-0000-5050 Control Box Ass'y ZEEB YA (x) 1Set

R-2 10-001A-5050 Control Box ZER YA 1

R-3 10-002A-5050 Top Cover ZERE YA M0 Ay 1

R-4 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Top Cover (M4%L8) ZER 9tA AH FHe| ELIAL (MAXL8) 7

R-5 10-003A-5050 Front Cover ZEE gtA o 7y 1

R-6 10-003M-PTO1 Screw for Front Cover (M4XL8) 2EE 9A M Fo| E LAl (MAXLS) 4

R-7 10-004A-5050 Rear Cover 2EEB A 0 3y 1

-8 10-003M-PTO1 Screw for Rear Cover (M4xL8) ZEE 92 F0 7| FELIAL (M4XL8) 10

R-9 10-117A-PT10 Fan Ass'y E87(x) 1Set

R-10 10-118B-PT10 Fan Cover &87| 74 1

R-11 01-002M-AU12 Bolt for Fan (M4x135) £E7| 85 (M4xL35) 4

R-12 09-041S-3701 Nut for Fan (M4) HEI| HUE (M4) 4

R-13 10-005A-5050 Connector Cover HUE He 1

R-14 10-003M-PTO1 Screw for Connector Cover (M4XL8) FUE| Fb] ELIAL (M4XL8) 2

R-15 10-006A-5050 Transformer EfAZH 1

R-16 10-073S8-3701 Screw Ass'y for Transformer (M5%L15) |EdHAZDH ELIANE) (M5XL15) 4Set

R-17 01-0000-5050 Relay Board galo| 2= 1

R-18 07-0045-5M5S Screw Ass'y for Relay Board (M4xL10) [&alo| 2= EHUAHE) (M4xL10) 4Set

R-19 BD-000960-00 Power Board e e 1 Jan.06.11
02-0000-PT10 Power Board i 1

R-20 07-0045-SM5S Screw Ass'y for Power Board (M4xL10) |t 2 E EHLPAHE) (M4XL10) 4Set

R-21 02-0000-5050 P.C.B Main Drive Fapc 1

R-22 10-0285-SC53 Screw Ass'y for P.C.B Main Drive (M3xL8)|F 55 E ELIAHE) (M3xL8) 5Set

R-23 10-104A-PT10 Main Drive Heat Sink Fu g 1

R-24 07-0045-SM58 Screw Ass'y for Main Drive Heat Sink(MaxL10) |5 & 2 b FLbAHZE) (MAXL10) 4S5et

R-25 01-019M-SW67 Stud for P.C.B Main Drive (M3%L15) FHREE AEE (M3xL15) 2

R-26 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y for IPM (M4xL10) IPM E LEA} (=) (M4XL10) 25et

R-27 10-003M-PT10 Screw Ass'y for Bridge diode (M4XL10) |E8!X| clo|R2E FLIAHZE) (M4XL10) 1Set

R-28 EP-000462-00 X~-Motor Driver X% 25 =2lo|d 1 Dec.21.09
10-007A-5050 X-Motor Driver X% 2E| =2jo|y 1

R-29 07-0045-SM5S Screw Ass'y for X—Motor Driver (M4XL10) X5 =g =2lo|y] EHLEAHZE)(M4XL10) 4Set

R-30 EP-000463-00 Y-Motor Driver Y% 2E| =2lo|H 1 Dec.21.09
10-008A-5050 Y-Motor Driver Y& 2E{ E2}o|y i

R-31 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for Y=Motor Driver (M4xL10) |Y% REf S2to|8{ FELAHZE) (M4XL10) 4Set

R-32 EP-000464-00 Lower Shaft-Motor Driver 5% 2 E2t0lH 1 Dec.21.09
10-009A-5050 Lower Shaft-Motor Driver a5 2 =E2i0ly 1

R-33 07-0045-SM5S Screw Ass'y for Lower Shaft-Motor Driver(M4xL10) |64% Se] E2tole] ELIAHZE)(MAXL10) 4Set

R-34 10-0085-PT10 Voltage Sticker HeAter 28|17 1

R-35 10-006S-PT10 Caution Sticker A1 AEH 1

R-36 10-0075-PT10 Replacing Filter Sticker M OH A AEH 1

R-37 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC 22 AEH 1

R-38 09-0125-C253 Earth Sticker A AEFH 1

R-39 10-001R-5050 Vibration Device Rubber gzns 2

R-40 10-001B-5050 Communications Cable &8 #HolE(50-7) 1

R-41 10-002B-5050 Control Cable for CPU & FDD CPU % FDD & ®lof T #lo| B2(50- 1

R-42 10-004B-5050 Main Box Signal Connection Cable of gl gtA ME HE AHO|E(50-14) 1

R-43 10-005B-5050 Power Input Cable AR MY Y #H 0| B(50-15) 1

R-44 10-006B-5050 Main Motor Power Cable F5 26 MY #HolE2(50-16) 1

R-45 10-007B-5050 Main Motor Qutput Cable F& e 53 oA A0l E(50-17) 1

R-46 10-008B-5050 Lower Shaft-Motor Qutput Cable 8l% 2E| £ # 0| E(50-20) 1

R-47 10-009B-5050 Lower Shaft-Motor Encoder Cable 5l% 2E Qs #Ho| 2(50-21) 1

R-48 CA-005302-00 Y-Motor Qutput Cable Y M5 R &3 #0|2(50-22) 1 Aug.21.10
10-0108B-5050 Y-Motor Output Cable Y MY 2 & #0|8(50-22) 1

R-49 CA-005303-00 Y-Motor Encoder Cable Y M& 2& ol 2 #H 0] 8(50-23) 1 Aug.21.10
10-011B-5050 Y-Motor Encoder Cable Y M5 2& B0 # 0] 8(50-23) 1

R-50 10-012B-5050 X-Motor Qutput Cable XME 25 & 30| 8(50-24) 1

R-51 10-013B-5050 X-Motor Encoder Cable X ME 2 o 30 # o] E(50-25) 1

S

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




OGO

=
=
<]
ol

M
|

£
2
c
©
o ey
Q
(]
=
x
(e]
(a1]
g
e
c
]
(&)

|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] ‘Q'ty | Assembly
R-52 10-014B-5050 Fan Power Cable ‘g2t 78l # 0l 2(50-26) 1
R-53 10-015B-5050 Earth Cable X #lol&(50-29) 1
R-54 10-0168-5050 Relay Board Connection Cable gajo] o AHO|E 1
R-55 10-010R-BT10 Cable Hole Rubber B el 2% 1
R-56 09-024M-TAS3 Encoder Sticker ol A0 AE|IH 1
R-57 09-025R-SC53 Rubber Din Cap €l 05 o 1
R-58 10-075W-3701 Spring Washer O|4&0| 2FM 6
R-59 01-0378-2070 Screw for Earth 7 X|LEAKMA) 6
R-60 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie for 4inch #H ol g Etol(4elx]) 15
R-61 91-010C-1701 Cable Tie for Sinch #H Ol & Eto|(5.521%]) 10
R-62 GP-052019-00 X Driver Sticker X% E2lo| AE|H 1
R-63 GP-052020-00 Y Driver Sticker Y& E2jo|f AE|H 1
R-64 GP-052021-00 Lower Shaft Driver Sticker 8t& E2}0|8] AE|H 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

(57




Operation Unit Mechanism
L olM FLE ZA

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = &l Q'ty ;
Period
S-1 11-0000-5050 Operation Box Ass'y H0|M ghA(x) 1Set
S=1-1 11-001A-5050 Membrane Switch ol A% 1
5-1-2 11-001B-5050 Key Plale 7| E2l0lE 1
S-1-3 11-001S-5050 Screw for Key Plate (ST2.6xL4.5) 7| E2ll01= ELIAL (ST2.6%L4.5) 5
S-1-4 EA-000471-02 LCD LCD 1 0ct.21.10
10-005A-CPT1 LCD LCD 1
$-1-5 BD-000921-04 0/P Board O/ BE 1 Apr.20.12
BD-000921-03 0/P Board O/P BE 1 Aug.04.11
BD-000921-02 O/P Board O/P EE 1 Aug.22.11
BD-000921-01 0/P Board o/P EE 1 0ct.21.10
03-0000-5050 0/P Board o/P EE 1
S-1-6 GP-052396-00 Front Cover for O/P O/P HH 3y 1 Jun.02.11
S-1-7 GP-052397-00 Rear Cover for O/P O/P %o Hy 1 Jun.02.11
S-1-8 11-002B-5050 LED Cover LED #H 3
5-1-9 11-003B-5050 Sensor Cover HAM #Hy 1
S-1-10 12-001M-PT10 Rubber Magnet for O/P O/P DB X4 2
S-1-11 11-0025-5050 Screw for O/P Cover (ST2.9xL8 ) OP #{&{ ELIA} (ST2.9%L8) 6
S-1-12 11-003A-5050 OP Unit Cable OP 74 S #Holg 1
5=2 AS-000299-00 Operation Box Stand Ass'y SHO|M YA AME(E) 1Set
8-3 080875C-4113 Screw(M8xL25) 2|0l M HA ARE(E) TELIA 2
S-4 150955W-4115 Spring Washer SHIO|M HA ABE(E) DHLIAL ALY 214 2
S-5 08041SW=1111 Washer 2Ha|0|M YA ARHE(E) DHLUIAL 24 2
S-6 19035CA-T121 Hinged Block glx E5 1
S-7 08087SC-4113 Screw(M8xL25) Blx| 28 DHLMAL 1
S5-8 150955W-4115 Spring Washer BIX| B AT kM 1
5-9 08041SW-1111 Washer X B8 24N 1
S-10 19039CW-T121 Screw BIX| E5 =H LA 1
S-11 19040CA-UKO1 Holder 2maolM g g0 1
5-12 150305C-4113 Screw 2ol A FO OHLIA 4
S-13 16019SW-4115 Spring Washer S 0|M BtA B0 ATZ2 M 4
S-14 16018SW-1111 Washer S 0|M gA B 4N 4
8=15 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie for 4inch #H ol & Etol(421%]) 2

5o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




E
] |
c |
o ﬁ
< |
c |
9]
=
o
@0 2
O S
a %%
o
~

!

|

\
*

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts P | Q'ty i
] : Period

T-1 12-0000-5050 PC Box Ass'y PC YA(=) 1Set

T-2 GP-050299-00 PC Box PC b 1 0ct.25.10
12-001A-5050 PC Box PC gpA 1

T-3 09-0408-3701 Screw for PC Box (M4xL8) PC 9tA FLIAL (M4xL8) [5

T-4 12-002A-5050 Fixing Plate for PC Box PC YA DE o 1

T-5 12-001S-5050 Screw for Ref. NO.4 (ST5.5%L15) PC YA 1 f FHbAL (ST5.5%L15) 4

T-12 10-006A-5030 Bracker for CPU CPU =23l 1

T-13 10~-0025-SW66 Screw for CPU Bracket (M3xL12) CPU H2}3l FHLPANZE) (M3XL8) 4Set

T-14 08-002M-SW67 Stud for CPU P.C.B (3-5-10) CPU BE AHE 4

T-15 BD-000928-15 5050 [486 CPU P.C.B. 486 CPU B E 1 Aug.21.13
BD-000863-00 5050 [486 CPU P.C.B. 486 CPU £ E 1 Sep.15.09
BD-000214-08 5050 [CPUP.C.B. CPU EE 1
BD-000928-15 8050 [486 CPUP.C.B. 486 CPU 25 1 Aug.21.13
BD-000864-00 8050 [486 CPU P.C.B. 486 CPU 2= 1 Sep.15.09

T-16 10-012M-PT10 Stud A for 1/0 P.C.B(3-5-42) /0 BE AE{E A (X) (3-5-42) 2Set

T-17 10-013M-PT10 Stud B for 1/0 P.C.B(3-5-37) I/0 BE AEE B (X) (3-5-37) 4Set

T-18 BD-001523-02 /0 P.C.B /0 2= 1 Dec.03.12
BD-001523-00 /0 P.C.B /0 HE 1 Dec.06.11
04-0000-5050 /0 P.C.B /0 RE 1

T-19 10-021M-SW66 Screw for I/O P.C.B (M3xL6) I/0 BE FLIAL (M3XL6) 6

T-20 12-003A-5050 Cover for PC Box PC 2 28 1

T-21 10-003M-PTO1 Screw for PC Box Cover (M4xL8) PC gtA A ELbAL (M4AXLB) 6

T-22 02-001B-SW67 CPU Cover CPU #HH 1

T-23 07-004S-SM5S Screw for CPU Cover (M4XL6) CPU #{t{ FELIA (M4XLE) 2

T-24 12-004A~5050 Connect Cover BELEEL 1

T-25 10-003M-PTO1 Screw for Connect Cover (M4XL8) FHYE] 78] FELIAL (M4XL8B) 4

T-26 10-008S-PT10 Voltage Sticker HetAler 2E|H 1

T-27 10-0065-PT10 \Warning Sticker 230 AEH 1

T-28 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC &l 2E1H 1

T-29 03-101A-PT10 Key Input Cable 7| & #Holg 1

T-30 12-0018-5050 FDD Cable FDD #lo| & 1

T-31 12-002B-5050 Sensor-Emergency Switch Cable HA W u|A A9x| AHH HoOIE 1

T-32 12-003B-5050 Pedal Switch Input Cable B A9 x| 9 #Holg 1

T-33 12-004B-5050 Solenoid OQutput Cable M| &2 colE & Ho|E 1

T-34 12-005B-5050 Solenoid Output Cable 2% &aliolE & HolE 1

T-35 CA-005282-01 CPU-FDD Cable 1 CPU % FDD & Hlof X¥! #Ho|& 1 Jan.08.11
CA-005282-00 CPU-FDD Cable 1 CPU % FDD & Mof Mg #Ho|E 1 Oct.25.10

T-36 12-0078-5050 Signal Cable PC gtA A& o3 #Holg 1

T-37 01-109C-3701 Isolation Bushing C HH 84 C 4

T-38 01-102B-0T10 Isolation Bushing B el ®y B 4

T-39 GP-046265-00 486 CPU Card Sticker 486 CPU 1= EA| AE|FH 1 Sep.15.09

T-40 GP-049857-02 USB Board Bracket UsSB 2= =2}l 1 Oct.25.10

T-41 07018SC-8118 Screw(M3xL8) USB 2 E =23 DHLIAL 4

T-42 GP-049858-01 USB Connector Cover USB 4 E| Hbi 1 0ct.25.10

T-43 SN-000323-01 USB Connector Cover Nut USB HHE| i 1H HE 1 0Oct.25.10

T-44 BD-000927-00 USB Joint Board USB =QIE HE 1 0ct.25.10

T-45 01-011C-WE10 USB Board Stud USB #E 1M AEE (3-0-10) 2

T-46 SC-001099-00 Screw(M3xL7) USB RS TUE LiA} 2

T-47 CA-005279-00 USB Connector Cable USB ¢4 #lolE 1 0Oct.25.10

T-48 SC-000684-00 Screw(M3xL10) USB 2 E IH LA} 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Transformer Box Mechanism

EAZH A 2

< >y 1
L:1:
S &, g
Sl e
ek J
0 N
u?
2]

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Assembly
U-1 13-0000-5050 Transformer Box Ass'y EMAZDY 8 Ass'y 1Set
u-2 13-001A-5050 Transformer Box EMHARH gfA 1
u-3 13-002A-5050 Top Cover EdA MoiHY 1
U-4 10-003M-PT0O1 Screw for Top Cover (M4 XL6) EfiA Mo AL (MAXLE) 6
U-5 13-003A-5050 Front Cover EelA HHHY 1
U-6 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Front Cover (M4XL6) EgiA Mo He ELEA} (M4xL6) 4
U-7 13-004A-5050 Rear Cover EfA 2o #Hy 1
U-8 10-003M-PTO1 Screw for Rear Cover (M4 XL6) EfA T H LA (MAXLE) 8
U-9 13-005A-5050 Concent ZME 1
U-10 13-001S-5050 Bolt for Concent (M4xL12) ZHE BE (M4xL12) 4
U-11 09-0415-3701 Nut for Concent (M4) ZHE HUE (M4) 4
U-12 13-006A-5050 Cable Grand (DAPG 13.5) #Holg JME (DAPG 13.5) 1
U=13 13-007A-5050 Transformer EflAnd 1
u-14 10-073S-3701 Screw Ass'y for Transformer (M5XL10)  [E8HA R ELIAHE) (M5XL10) 4
U-15 13-001R-5050 Vibration Device Rubber galng 2
U-16 13-001B-5050 Thermal Fuse Cable TB-1 Thermal = #|0| 8 TB-1 1
U7 13-002B-5050 380V Power Cable TB-2 380V ¥ #HO|& TB-2 1
U-18 13-003B-5050 220V Qutput Cable TB-3 220V &4 70l & TB-3 1
U-19 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2E|H !
U-20 10-0065-PT10 Caution Sticker 230 AE[HAH 1
U-21 10-008S-PT10 Voltage Sticker TotALY AE|H 1
u-22 GP-005128-00 Transformer Box Bracket EMA TN gtA B2 1
U-23 08091SC-4113 Screw(M6x120) EgiA ZH WA s213 DHLIAHMEXL20) 8
U-24 03025-SW-1211 Washer(@86) EdA mr vtA =533 DM (B6) 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

S




E
2
£
®
=
%)
)
=
©
)
o)
a

) e

©3-16

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts e of Q'ty App!led
Period
V-1 11-011A~PT11 Foot Switch Ass'y &l (=) 1Set
V-2 11-006A-PT11 Base Foot Switch 4 H S ol A 1
v-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke Ass'y 1¢H 2 A9 % 28et
V-3-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover B AR R H 2
V-3-2 10-001C-PT11 Bushing Au £4
V-3-3 10-001S-SW68 E-Ring E-3 2
V-3-4 10-002A-PT11 Switch Base W A9 % BjO|A 2
V-3-5 10-003A-PT11 Switch Shaft ©m AR & 2
V-3-6 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C 2HhAEHC 2
V-3-7 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH ojoj2 A9 % 2
V-3-8 10-005B-PT11 Stopper B Wit AEH B 2
V-3-9 10-006S-PT11 Stopper A W AED A 2
V-3-10 10-007B-PT11 Guide Cover W 7lo|= He 2
V=3-11 10-007S-PT11 Spring B B AT B 2
V-3-12 10-009M-PT11 Screw A2 x| HpAb 2
V-3-13 10-018B-PT11 Switch Cover(S) SIAQR| FHe (L) 2
V-3-14 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3XL6) 710|= FH EgILpat 8
V-3-15 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y(M3XL8) 710| = Hjo| A E=QILbA}L 8
V-3-16 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base 710| £ yjo| A 2
V-3-17 10-005B-PT11 Guide A J10|E A 2
V-3-18 10-007S-PT11 Spring C ATHC 2
V-3-19 10-005B-PT11 Stopper A AEH A 2
V-4 08-015C-3701 Clip 4N 22 4N 1
V-5 SC-000683-00 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4XL10) #HO|E Fo| EQLIAHE) 1Set
V-7 GP-053206-00 Cover Foot Switch 24 o HolA FHy 1 Jul.01.11
V-8 SC-000683-00 Screw Ass'y For “A"Foot Switch Cover(M4XL10) [ Al B S o] & 71| ERILIAHE) “A” 2Set
V-9 10-0025-SW66 Screw Ass'y For “A"Foot Switch Cover(M3XL8) |21 4] B S t0| A {ef ZQILIAHZE) "B” 6Set
v-10 11-002M-PT10 Sponge AEX] 2

65

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm Support Mechanism
ok gk 2

o ‘«.\%
| . 9
J. ~. 0 (&
(=) ~ k=
~ ‘h‘h% E[}
@ e e ~ ™
2 =T i u,
=} ~
: | “
3 a e
&y o i
i s {
4 () ~
g |
. |
. =
.‘(‘» < ~
5 ~E g
; &5
\ .. | .
‘ LA 5
| ¢ s
| T &
| "y
\‘\I '\J )
} Yol
| s
off N
| |
| \ A
E ‘ | L’.'w'a
o~ o B ‘IT‘”I
" | (&3
a5
| a7
| P
| | |
Tr | | N |
4 | | B
. . o Py
| | | a. - y 2
A
- 3
& )
Z ‘ ’

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStar:

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty [ Assembly
W-1 GP-001847-00 Arm Supporter 2 el 1
W-2 PSC-AC003700 Screw A of ghal DELIALA 12
W-3 PWS-CA000800 Spring Washer A o WA DHUAL AT 9 A 12
W-4 PWS-AA000900 Washer A o ha DELIAL2IM A 12
W-5 140885C-4113 Screw B 2 & DFLIALR 6
W-6 010085W-9115 Spring Washer B o W DHUALAZY 2IM B 6
W-7 PWS-AA002200 Washer B o whE DEHLUIALSIM B 6
w-8 GP-001848-00 Cover for Arm Supporter ot wHE 1
W-9 SC-0175-4522 Screw 2 Wl 7{u] DEHLIAL 6

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Upper Thread Holding Device Mechanism
Sl 29 R 2A

o PR e

|
|
~ <A
‘ ‘“"; \ .
\ I‘" ‘ [
“ ' Fisi A H.‘;‘__}‘
bl el
L/ oy
il 0 , A
\ | !‘{-,'-v' ) / (Q"
) | e \
) ~@| I
6 g !
| @

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty | Assembly
x-=1 CUN-BB000400 Upper Thread Holding Bracket SIElEo| 22 1
X-2 PSC-AC003500 Screw (M4x[12) SIAIEO| 2l DELLAL g
%-3 PWS-CA000900 Spring Washer (4) A Fo| 2l AP ok 2
¥—4 PWS-AA000200 Washer(dh4) SIAFO| 221 HekM 2
X-5 PPP-CA003200 Pin Cylinder Ass'y SalFo| AR (E) 1Set
X-6 CUN-FZ000100 Knuckle Cap for Pin Cylinder Siggol mag HEa Y 1
X-7 PPP-AAQ00100 Elbow - 1
X-8 PPP-AD000100 Air Tube 0| O & = (Tu-0425) 1

oo

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism
of M Af2| ZHA)

| ‘2:_ - '/5’ ‘
| " "5‘5?/—

32
| ~L- ~d 20 ~—— 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStar

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q'ty Ass:?bly
Y-1 PTL-BA000100 Driver(S) Eajo| & (ch) 1
Y-2 PTL-BA000200 Driver(M) E2jo|H(F) 1
Y-3 PTL-BA000200 Driver(L) 2ol () 1
Y-4 PTL-CB000100 Spanner 2L (9X10) 1
Y-5 CAC-JB000100 Qiler 2 FRE 1
Y-6 006-00F-0011 Needle(DPx 17 #18) HHa (DPX17 #18) 5
Y-7 006-00F-0013 Needle(DPx5 #14) HHE (DP X5 #14) 5
Y-8 CHK-HB000700 Bobbin syl 4
Y-9 PTL-AB0O00100 L Shape Wrench LA 3 2| (2mm) 1
Y-10 PTL-ABOD0300 L Shape Wrench LA} &l x| (2.5mm) 1
Y-11 PTL-ABO00400 L Shape Wrench LA 21| (4mm) 1
Y-12 PTL-AB0O00200 L Shape Wrench LA} &l x| (5mm) 1
Y-14 CAC-MG000200 Sponge AEX] 1
¥Y-15 01-002C-ZIZA Fuse(5A(T5L)) H=(5A(T5L)) 2
Y-186 05-003B-AU10 Fuse(0.5A(T500L)) F=(0.5A(T500L)) 2
Y-17 10-001C-PT01 Fuse(3.15A(73.15)) H#=(3.15A(13.15)) 2
Y-18 01-001C-ZIZA Fuse(7A) F=(7A) 1
Y-20 CAC-JB000200 Bottle ot Qil SUE 1
Y-21 CTT-NAO0O0BOO Moving Mes S0~ 1
Y-22 CTT-NBO00700 Fixed Mes 0 o~ 1
Y-23 DTL-CC000100 Spanner 2N A BHEJIF A0 1
Y-24 GP-002002-00 Head Cover o]y7 8 1
Y-26 PTL-AB000500 L Shape Wrench LA} 3| (3mm) 1
Y-27 04-005C-ZIZA Fuse 8A F= 8A 1
Y-28 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag SH MM 2| e 1
Y-30 EP-000497-00 USB Flash Drive USB E2liA| =2loj= 1
Y-31 01-007B-CPT1 Fuse 6.3A F=6.3A 1
Y-32 - Inner Box gligrA 1
Y-33 - CD Manual CD o /¥ 1

(71

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Exclusive Parts for SPS/C-8050

SPS/C-8050 M 25 & &A

| agn |
i . :
I ~J | L
| o] | f ‘
| e |
|
\
|
[
1
|
|

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Applied
z-1 GP-001856-02 Model Mark 2Hol3 1
Z-2 CXF-BC000300 X-Moving Frame X ol& =2 g 1
Z-3 CXF-BC000400 X-Fixed Frame X 1% ZTajg 1
Z-4 AXF-PS000800 X-Axis LM-Guide Ass'y X 0| & LM ZI0|E(=) 1Set
Z-5 CXF-LB001000 Upper Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame X 0H Zelg] AEHH 1
Z-6 CXF-BB002700 Block for Fixing Plate for Timing Belt X EIO|Q YIE DX 8 1
-7 CXF-BJ002300 X-Sensor Plate X MA R 1
Z-8 GP-001942-00 Reinforce for X-Fixed Frame X 10H =g 24U 1
Z-9 PSC-AC003900 Screw X DF T 2L DFHHAHMEXL12) 16
Z-10 PWS-AA000300 Washer X 0% Zajg] 24X DFHLIAL ot 16
Z-11 CYF-KF000100 Y-Driven Shaft Y =5 2
Z-12 CGA-GK000800 Upper Feed Plate Atmlo| = 1
Z=13 CCP-BJ002700 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Aol Eft Bx 2212 D 1
Z-14 CCP-KC001300 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft BEx gy 3FE =S 1
Z-15 CGA-GJ001400 Lower Feed Plate &lmjo| = 1
Z-16 CST-AC000400 Body Ass'y HiC| (=) 1Set
Z-17 CST-LG001902 Table(A) H o] &(A) 1 May.20.10
CST-LG001901 Table(A) Ejo| E(A) 1 Dec.17.09
Z-18 CST-LG002001 Table(B) E|o| E(B) 1 Dec.17.09
Z-18 CST-LB0O01100 Covering Plate for Table E|ol & FoHEt 1
Z-20 CST-LFO00200 Film for Table Covering Plate Elo|8 ST HE 1
Z-21 GP-002025-00 Cover for Air Cable =% #Holg #Hy 1
Z-22 GP-002345-00 Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket DiglE el Bx =223 1
Z-23 CCP-BJ003100 Upper Feed Acryl Plate AMZ|O| S ol A& Tt 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

D




Pulley Box Mechanism (Option)

Fa| ua 2 (MeAL)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q'ty | Assembly
| -1 GP-018647-00 Pulley Box Fa| 4r 1
| -2 GP-018649-00 Plate Base Motor SE| SEH 1
1-3 PSC-AC003400 Screw SDE| £ DELIA} 4
| -4 DWS-AAD08400 Washer SDE| £4hm oty 4
| -5 03026SW-9115 Washer SE SAM ATY 24 4
| -6 GP-018659-00 Upper Shait Pulley o5 75 22 1
| -7 14060AF-4517 Screw o= 7S Ee| 1F 22 LA 2
1 -8 GP-018658-00 Upper Driving Pulley o5 £E8 22l 1
| -9 14060AF-4517 Screw &% 55 F2l 1F 22 L 2
I =10 BE-000067-00 Timing Belt Efo|Y HWE 1
=11 GP-018654-00 Sensor Bracket HlA 2alE 1
| =12 GP-018655-00 Sensor Plate HA Zx 1
1 -13 SC-000865-00 Screw HIA 223 DFLEAL 2
| =14 140148C-7113 Screw A ZEE| B DE LA 2
I -15 DWS-CA000100 Washer MM ZX|ZDE ATY 2ty 2
| -16 DWS-AA000600 Washer MM ZEXE DFH HotM 2
1 =17 GP-018661-00 Upper Pulley Shaft A EE 2l 5 1
1-18 BR-000041-00 Bearing LES 2
1-19 DBS-AA000400 Bearing Bushing Hoig 24 2
| -20 DSC-CB000400 Screw O 24 DFHLIAL 4
1 -21 GP-018650-00 Bearing Housing Holg sed 1
| -22 PSC-AC003900 Screw(M5x0.8 L=15) B|o{E s E DELEAL 4
| -23 DWS-CA000100 Washer HO Y sH2E D8 ATBQIM 4
| -24 DWS-AA000600 Washer HO StE T oM 4
| -25 GP-018657-00 Pulley Box Cover 2| g Hy 2
| -26 PSC-BH001100 Screw Bl %A Ay DA 16
| -27 $C-000860-00 Screw E2| gt~ ASSY DEHUAL 4
| -28 DWS-CA000100 Washer E2| A ASSY 2FH AZ Y oM 4
| -29 DWS-AAD00600 Washer £2| 2rA ASSY 2F HOIM 4
| =30 GP-018689-00 Pulley Box Assy' Bracket E2| gt~ ASSY 22131(2) 1
1 -31 GP-024277-00 Sensor Plate Bushing MM ZXE D 24 1
| -32 DSC-CB000400 Screw A ZRE R Ebab 2
1 -33 GP-024275-00 Tension Plate e =F@ 1
| -34 080065C-8118 Screw A EFET ELA 3
| -35 SC-000994-00 Screw Ee = LA 1
| -36 GP-024278-00 Sensor Cover A 7 1
| =37 SC-000921-00 Screw HA F{e] F LA} 4
| -38 180158W-3115 Washer MM e EUAL DF AT I 4
| -39 PWS-AAQ01000 Washer MM FHe FLIAL DH HotM 4
1 -40 GP-014837-00 Sensor ZEMAM TLP 1252 1
| -41 DMPD3-000001 Motor(750w) 2E] 1
| -42 PSC-AC000100 Screw OFLIAL 4
| =43 DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer AXY M 4
| -44 DWS-AAQ00600 Washer 2bM 4
| —45 CA-003075-00 Synchro Cable [Quter] QIZEY Az FHo|E 1

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

PartsNo. | Nameof Parts  |Page|Ret.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
006-00F-0011 |Needle(DPx17 #18) | 71 | v-8 | [09-023C-5C53|0C Passed Sticker | 61 | T-28 | |10-009A-5050 |Lower Shaft-Motor Driver | 55 | R-32
006-00F-0013 |Needle(DPx5 #14) | 71 | v-7 | |09-023C-5C53|QC Passed Sticker | 63 [ U-19 | |10-009B-5050 |Lower Shatt-Motor Encoder Cable | 55 | R-47
01-0000-5050 |Relay Board 55 | R-17 | |09-024M-TA53|Encoder Sticker 57 | R-56 | |10-009M-PT11|Screw 65 |V-3-12
01-001C-ZIZA |Fuse(7A) 71 | y-18 | |09-025R-SC53|Rubber Din Cap 57 | R-57 10-010B-5050 [Y-Motor Qutput Cable | 55 | R-48
01-002C-ZIZA [Fuse(5A(T5L)) 71 | v=15 | |09-0405-3701 |Screw for PC Box (Maxt8) | &1 | T-3 | [10-010R-BT10|Cable Hole Rubber | 67 | R-55
01-002M-AU12 |Bolt for Fan (M4xL35) | 55 | R-11 09-0415-3701|Nut for Fan (M4) 55 | R-12 10-011B-5050 |Y-Motor Encoder Cable| 55 | R-49
01-007B-CPT1|Fuse(6.3A) 71 | y-31 | |09-0418-3701|Nut for Concent (M4) [ 63 | U-11 [ [10-0128-5050|X-Motor Output Cable | 55 | R-50
01008SW-9115|Spring Washer B 67 | w-8 | [10-0000-5050{Control Box Ass'y 55 | -1 | [10-012M-PT10[snd Ater O P.C.BG-5-42) | 61 | T-16
01-011C-WE10 |USB Board Stud 61 | T-45 10-001A-5050|Control Box 55 R-2 10-013B-5050 |X-Motor Encoder Cable| 55 | R-51
01-019M-SW67 |5tud for P.C.B Main Drve (M3xL15) | 55 | R-25 | |10-001A-PT11|Cover 65 | v-3-1 | |10-013M-PT10|Stud B for /OP.C.B(3-5-37) | 61 | T-17
01-037S-2070 {Screw for Earth 57 | R-59 | [10-001B-5050|Communications Cable | 55 | R-40 | |10-014B-5050|Fan Power Cable 57 | R-52
01-102B-0T10 |isolation Bushing 8 | 61 | T-38 | |10-001C-PT01 [Fuse(3.15A(13.15)) | 71 | Y-17 | |10-0158-5050|Earth Cable 55 | R-53
01-109C-3701 [Isclation Bushing C | 61 | T-37 | [10-001C-PT11|Bushing 65 | v-3-2 | |10-016B-5050 |Relay Board Connection Cable] 55 | R-54
02-0000-5050 |P.C.B Main Drive 55 | R=21 | |10-001R-5050 |Vibration Device Rubber| 55 | R-39 | |10-018B-PT11|Switch Cover(S) 65 |V-3-13
02-0000-PT10 [Power Board 55 | R-19 | | 10-0015-sWe8 [E-Ring 65 | v-3-3 | | 10-021M-SW86 |Screw for /OP.CB(M3XLE) | 61 | T-19
02-001B-SW67 |CPU Cover 61 | T-22 | [10-002A-5050|Top Cover 55 | R-3 | [10-021M-SW66 |Screw Guide CoverlM3XL6) | 65 [V—-3-14
02026SC~A001 |Bobbin Stand 43 | L-1-8 | |10-002A-PT11 [Switch Base 65 | v-3-4 | [10-0285-8C53|Screw Ass'y (M3xL8)| 55 | R-22
02029SN-8311 [Nut 49 | 0-18 | |10-0028-5050 |control Cavle for CPU & FDD | 55 | m-41 | [10-0738-8701 [Screw Ass'y (M5xL1S)| 85 | R-16
03-0000-5050 |0/P Board 59 | 5-1-5 | | 10-0025-SW66 [seew for CeUBracket 3xLia) | 61 | T-13 | |10-0735-3701 |Screw Ass'y (M5XL10) | 63 | U-14
030255W-1211|Washer(@6) 63 | U-24 | | 10-0025-SW66 [Screw Ass'y(M3XL8) | 65 |v-3-15| |10-075W-3701 Spring Washer 57 | R-58
03026SW-9115|Washer 75 | 1-5 || 10-0025-SW66 [Screw Ass’y (M3XL8) | 65 | v-g | |10-104A-PT10|Main Drive Heat Sink | 55 | R-23
03050SC-4517 |Screw 35 | H-17 | [ 10-003A-5050|Front Cover 55 | R-5 | |1O-117A-PTI0|Fan Ass'y 55 | R-9
03-101A-PT10|Key Input Cable 61 | T-29 | [10-003A-PT11|Switch Shaft 65 | v—-3-5 | |10-118B-PT10|Fan Cover 55 | R-10
04-0000-5050 |I/O P.C.B 61 | T-18 | |10-003B-PT11Stopper C 65 | v-3-6 | |11-0000-5050 [Operation Box Assy | 59 | S-1
04001700H000 |Y-Driving Pulley Coupling | 29 | F-62 | |10-003M-PTO1 |Screw for Top Cover (M4x18) | 55 | R-4 | |[11-001A-5050Membrane Switch 59 |S-1-1
04-005C-ZIZA |Fuse 8A 71 | v-27 | [10-003M-PTO1[sceen torFront Cover ixts) | 55 | R—g | |11=001B-5050|Key Plate 59 |8-1-2
041032008000 |V-Tiven Tining Puley Brackel () | 27 | F-37 | |10-003M-PTO1|Serew for Rear Cover Mex(8)| 55 | R-g | [ 1-001S-5050 Screw lorKey Pate (ST26xL45) | 69 | S-1-3
0450083-306H [Thead Guce for Neede Bar (6) | 11 | B-37 | [10-003M-PTO1 [serew lor Comector Covr (Wixte) | 55 | R-14 | [117002B-5050|LED Cover 59 |s-1-8
05-003B-AU10|Fuse(0.5A(T500L)) | 71 | v-16 | |10-003M-PTO1|Serew or PC Box Cover axts) | g1 | 7-21 | |11=002M-PT10]Sponge 85 | v-10
07-004S-SM5S|suze fscy by Bad 1) | 55 | R—18 | [10-003M-PTO1 [serem for Comeet Cover exts) | 61 | T-25 | |117002S-5050 [Screw lor 0P Cower (ST29x18) | 69 |S—1-11
07-0045-SM53|Screw Ass'y (MaxL10) | 55 | R-20 | [10-003M-PTO1 [Serew for Top Cover wixte) | 63 | u—4 | |112003A-5050|OP Unit Cable 59 [S-1-12
07-0045—SM5S|Screw Ass'y (MaxL10) | 55 | R-24 | |10-003M-PTO1 [scen torFront Corr vl | 63 | u-e | |112003B-5050|Sensor Cover 59 | 5-1-9
07-0045-SM53|Screw Ass'y (MaxL10) | 55 | R-29 | |10-003M-PTO1 [Screw for Rear Cover Mexts)| 63 | u-g | [[1-00BA-PT11]Base Foot Switch 65 | v-2
07-0045-SM5S|Screw Ass'y (MaxL10) | 55 | R-31 | [10-003M-PT10]Screw Assy (waxt10) | 55 | m-a7 | |LIZ011A-PT11|Foot Switch Ass'y | 85 | V-1
07-004S-SM5S|Screw Ass'y (MaxL10) | 65 | A-33 | |10-004A-5050|Rear Cover 55 | p-7 | |}1=1000-PT11{One Step Stroke Assly | 65 | V-3
07-004S-SM5S|Serew for CPU Cover (Mexi8)| 61 | T-23 | [10-004A-PT11|MICRO SWITCH 65 | v-3-7 | | L1S1CW-A001 [Tension Adiusting Stud | 49 10-13-2
070165C—7113|Screw(M4XL12) 23 | E-45 | [ 10-004B-5050 |Vein Bot Sgnel Comection Cabiz | 55 | R—-42 | [L1153PR-BOO1[Tension Disc @22 | 49 |0-13-3
07018SC-8118|Screw(M3xL8) 61 | T-41 | | 10-005A-5050|Connector Cover 55 | R-12 | [{11545P-B0O1 |Tension Spring 49 |0-13-4
08-002M-SW67 |Stud for CPUP.C.B (3-5-10) | 61 | T-14 | |10-005A-CPT1|LCD 59 | 5-1-4 11155PM-A001 |Sub Tension Adjusting Nut (A} | 49 |O-13-5
080065C-8118[Screw 75 | 1-34 | [10-0058-5050 Power Input Cable | 55 | R-43 | |-1S0365-306H Wiper On/Off Switch As'y | 37 1 1-29
08008MC-4517[Screw 23 | E-40 | [10-0058-PT11[Stopper B g8, | \es g e CORRRtaC PR ER L1 et
08-015C-3701|Clip 4N 65 V-4 10-0058-PT11 |Guide A 85 [v-3-17 12-0000-PT50 |Thread Trimming Solenoid | 19 | D-88
080415W—1111|Washer 59 | s5-5 | [10-005B-PT11]stopper A &5 |Veg-ig| {120 1A-S0S0IC Cox 61 | T2
08041SW~1111|Washer 59 | 5-9 | [10-006A-5030Bracker for cPU___| &1 | T-12 | |2-001B-S0501FDD Cable 3
08070SW-9115|Spring Washer (@5) | 49 |0-13-6| | 10-008A-5050 [Transformer 55| =g | JREEROAMCTTIOROR Wopnpt fof O/F 160 |10
08087SC~4113[Screw(M8xL25) 59 | 5-3 | [10-0088-5050|Main Motor Power Cable | 56 | R4 | [12-001S-5050 surn arfel. NOA (STS5xL1S) | 61 | T-5
08087SC-4113|Screw(M8xL25) 59 | §-7 10-006B-PT11 [Guide Base 65 |v-3-16 12-002A-5050 |Fixing Plate for PC Box | &1 T-4
08091SC—4113Screw(M6xL20) 63 | U-23 | [10-0065-PT10|Caution Sticker g5 [ Aeay | |LS-20RE-SOCO MRS S b | 61 71, 151
086375C-120D|Screw 19 | D-68 | |10-0065-PT10|Warning Sticker 61 | 57 | pe2aaA=a050 Sover o BE Fox o1 7r=20
08S0025-306H|Thread Take up Lever| 11 B8-42 10-0065-PT10|Caution Sticker 63 | U-20 12-003B~5050 |Pedal Switch Input Cable | 61 T-32
08S003S-306H |Needle Bar Crank 11 | B-47 | [10-0085-PT11 [Stopper A 55 | v-3-9 12-004A-5050 |Connect Cover 61 | T-24
0850045-306H |Thread Take uo Lever Crank | 11 | B8-43 | | 10-007A-5050 |X-Motor Driver 55 | R-28 12-004B-5050 |Solencid Qutput Cable | 61 | T-33
085005S-306H |Needle Bearing 11 | B8-45 | | 10-007B~5050|Man Motor Ouput Cable | 55 | R-a5 | |Lo—o000-5050 Solenoid Oulput Cable | 61 [ T-34
08S0065-306H |Needle Bearing 11 | 8-48 | [10-007B-PT11]|Guide Cover 85 [v—3-1p| PLE=9078-5050 Skonal Cable g1 | 1-36
0850075-306H|Neadle Bar Crank Rod | 11 | 849 | |10-007S-PT10|Replacing Fiter Stcker | 55 | A-36 | ooooo—0000 Transiomer Box Assy | 63 | U-1
0850085-306H [screw 11 | 8-50 | [10-0075-PT11 |Spring B ] F 13-001A-5050 |Transformer Box 63 | U-2
085010S-306H|Needle Bar Holder | 11 | B-51 | [10-007S-PT11|Spring C 58 (U 5ora| oo Br0000 Thernil Fuse Gatlo TR-L1), 63 =Lt
08S0115-306H |Screw 11 | B-52 | [10-008A-5050 |¥~Motor Driver =5 | mean 13-001R-5050 |Vibration Device Rubber| 63 | U-15
0850125~306H |Tread Take up Lever Crank Shaft | 11 | B-44 | | 10-008B-5050 [Lower Shalt-Motor Output Cabe | 55 | R-46 13-0019-5050 ok fr Conex (xi2) 88| U-10
0852015-306H|Tveed Take wp Lever Assy | 11 | B-41 | [10-0085-PT10|voltage Sticker 55 | Roos | [ en-5050Top Cover e
09-0126~C255 |Earth Siicker 55 | 738 | [10-0085-PT10voltage Sticker — 13—0025—50§o 380V Power Cable TB-2 | 63 | U-17
09-023C-8C53]QC Passed Sticker 55 | R-37 | [10-0085-PT10|Voltage Sticker 63 | U-21 15 -005) - o0bd Fromt ioyer gg L U3




Index

_ PatsNo. | Nameof Parts |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsNo. | Nameof Parls |Page|Rei.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts__[Page|Ref.No.
13-003B-5050 {220V Output Cable TB-3 | 63 | U-18 BD-000214 |CPU P.C.B. 61 | T-15 CCP-CA0014 [Sub-Clamp Driven Link | 33 | G-72
13-004A-5050 |Rear Cover 63 | U-7 BD-000863 |486 CPU P.C.B. 61 | T-15 CCP-CMO0022 [Sub-Clamp Driven Lever | 31 | G-49
13-005A-5050|Concent 63 | U-9 BD-000864 |486 CPU P.C.B. 61 | T-15 CCP-FAQ0001 |Spring Pin Rubber 31 | G-24
13-006A-5050 |Cable Grand (DAPG 13.5) | 63 | U-12 BD-000921 |0/P Board 59 | §-1-5 | [ CCP-KC0009 [Hinge Shaft 31 | G-21
13-007A-5050 |Transformer 63 | U-13 BD-000927 |USB Joint Board 61 | T-44 CCP-KCO0011 |Upper Clamp Link ShaftB | 31 | G-18
14014SC-7113|Screw 75 | -14 BD-000928 (486 CPU P.C.B. 61 | T-15 CCP-KC0013 |Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft 73 | Z-14
14060AF-4517 |Screw (M6XL6) 29 | F-66 BD-000928 |486 CPU P.C.B. 61 | T-15 CCP-KC0014 |Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft 31 | G-52
14060AF-4517 |Screw (M6xL6) 29 | F-83 BD-000960 |Power Board 55 | R-19 CCP-KZ0001 |Upper Clamp Link ShaftA | 31 | G-15
14060AF-4517 |Screw 75 |1 -7 BD-001523 [I/0 P.C.B 61 | T-18 CGA-GCO0001 |Presser Foot 13 | C-31
14060AF-4517 |Screw 75 1 -9 BE-000067 |Timing Belt 75 1 -10 CGA-GJO014 [Lower Feed Plate 73 | Z=15
14068SC-4113|Screw B 67 | wW-5 BR-000041 [Bearing 75 | 1-18 CGA-GJO015 |Lower Feed Plate 33 | G-74
15-026M-1000|Cable Tie for 4inch 57 | R-60 CA-003075 [Synchro Cable [Outter] | 75 | | -45 CGA-GKO0008 |Upper Feed Plate 73 | Z-12
15-026M-1000{Cable Tie for 4inch 59 | S-15 CA-005279 |USB Connector Cable | 61 | T-47 CGA-GKO0009 |Upper Feed Plate 31 | G-34
15-027A-2070 |Sensor Ass'y 35 H-8 CA-005282 |CPU-FDD Cable 1 61 | T-35 CHK-HA0004 |[Hook 17 D-1
15027DC~A001 |V-Timing Pulley Bracket (F) 27 | F-20 CAB-AAQ0022 [Arm 9 A-1 CHK-HB0QO07 |Bobbin 17 D-3
15030SC-4113|Screw 59 | S-12 CAB-AB0017 |Bed 9 A-37 CHK-HB0O0O07 |Bobbin 71 Y-8
15077SW-1211|Washer 29 | F-08 CAB-ADO001 |Table Support(D) 45 | M-34 CHK~HCO0009 |Bobbin Case 17 | D-2
15077SW-5030|Washer 29 | F-101 | | CAB-AD0002 [Table Support (B) 45 | M-8 CHK-HHO006 |Inner Bobbin Stopper| 19 | D-108
15095SW-4115(Spring Washer 59 | s-4 CAB-AD0003 |Table Support (A) 45 | M-7 CHP-CLO001 [Roller for Hand Pulley] 41 | K-5
150958W-4115|Spring Washer 59 S-8 CAB-AD0004 |Table Support (C) 45 M-9 CHP-CP0001 [Hand Pulley 41 K-9
16014SW-2516|Spring Washer 23 | E-63 CAC-JB0001 |Qiler 71 Y-5 CHP-KZ0002 |Shaft Hand Pulley 41 K-4
16018SW-1111|Washer 59 | S-14 CAC-JB0002 |Bottle of Qil 71 | Y-20 CLB-BG0001 |Balance Lubrication Plate | 51 P-5
16019SW-4115|Spring Washer 59 | 5-13 CAC-MG0002 |Sponge 71 | Y-14 CLB-BG0002 |Qil Hose Holder (L) 51 P-3
18015SW-3115|Washer 75 | -38 CAC-MHO0001 |Accessory Bag 71 | Y-28 CLB-BG0004 |Nesde Bar Crank B Lubncation Plte | 51 P-12
18035CA-T121 |Hinged Block 59 | s-6 CAL-BB0001 [Arm Stopper Bracket | 47 | N-1 CLB-BG0037 |Needie Bar Oi Wick Hoder (S)| 51 | P-15
19039CW-T121 |Screw 59 | s-10 CAL-BJO0O1 [Am Lifting Cylinder Bracket 47 | N-20 CLB-BH0001 |Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder| 51 | P-10
19040CA-UKO1 |Holder 59 | §-11 CAL-BJ0002 |Bellows Fixed Plate(A) | 47 | N-30 | | CLB-BHO016 |los ShaitFront Bishing O Pl okl | 51 | P-25
22A1015-811H|Tube Label 13 | Cc-37 CAL-BJ0003 |Bellows Fixed Plate(B) | 47 | N-31 CLB-BQO0O04 |Lower Shalt Front Bushing Ol Pioe | 51 | P—24
22A101S-811H|Tube Label 13 | c-38 CAL-BJ0004 |Bellows Fixed Plate(C) | 47 | N-32 CLB-FA0001 |Oil Window Rubber Ring| 51 | P-20
23001EL-B001 |ON/OFF S/W 43 | L-1-1 CAL-BJ0005 |Bellows Fixed Plate(D) | 47 | N-33 CLB-FZ0003 |Qil Tank Packing 51 p-22
23002EL-BO01 [Timer 43 | L-1-2 CAL-BJ0O006 |Bellows Bracket 47 | N-28 CLB-JB0O11 |Oil Tank 51 | P-21
23003EL-B001 [Start S/W 43 | L-1-3 | | CAL-BJ0007 |Arm Lifting Fix Plate | 47 | N-16 | | CLB-JD0003 |Oil Wick 51 | P-1
23004EL-B001 {Stop S/W 43 | L-1-4 CAL-BJ0O008 |Arm Fix Setting Plate | 47 | N-7 CLB-JF0012 |Qil Pipe 51 | P-29
230058M-B001 |Spool Post 43 | L-1-5 CAL-FD0001 |Arm Stopper Rubber | 47 N-5 CLB-JG00O01 [Am Qil Retumn Feit Ol Hose [ 51 | P-17
230088M-BO01 [Tension Adjusting Set| 43 | L-1-6 | | CAL-LB00O1 |Side Cover For Am Lifter | 47 | N-36 | | CLB-JGO0O05 |Oil Hose 51 | P-2
40-333G—1230 |Tvead Tension Adusing Spring(8)| 39 |J-1-10| | CAL-LBO002 |Lower Cover For Am Litter| 47 | N-38 CLB-JJ0O0O1 |Oil Window 51 | P-18
40S0025-306H [Thread Tension Adjusting Body | 39 | J-1-1 CAR-BB0011 _|[Bracket for Air Cable Cover 53 | Q-20 CLB-JLO002 [Balance Lubrication Felt (F) | 51 P-6
40S0065-306H |Thread Take-Up Spring (G) 39 | J-1-5 CAR-BJ0002 |Air Solenoid Bracket | 53 | Q-8 CLB-JLO003 |Balance Lubrication Felt (M) | 51 P-7
40S0145-306H|Thread Release Pin 39 J-2 CAR-BJ0003 |Bracket for Filter 53 | Q-156 CLB-JLO004 [Balance Lubrication Felt (R) | 51 P-8
40S017S-306H |Shaft 39 | J-4-1 CCP-BA0004 |Sub-Clamp Base Supporter B| 31 | G-54 CLB-JLO005 [Felt 51 | P-14
4450085-306H |Arm Oil Return Felt | 51 | P-16 | | CCP-BAQOOS |Sub-Clamp Base Supporter A | 31 | G-58 | | CLB-JL0024 |Lower Shaft Felt 51 | P-36
91-010C-1701 |Cable Tie for 5inch 57 | R-61 CCP-BB0021 |Upper Clamp Bracket] 31 G-1 CLB-JLO062  (Lower Snaft Fron: Busning D Felt | 51 | P-23
AAL-PS0001 |Am Lifting LM-Guide Asm| 47 | N-11 CCP-BB80022 |Sub-Clamp Cylinder Bracket | 33 | G-62 CLB-JNO001 |Oil Gauge 51 | P-19
AAR-PS0013 |Clamp for Hose 25 | E-76 CCP-BB0027 |Ugper Feed Plate Bracket L) | 31 [ G-30 CLS-BB0003 |Lower Shaft Sensor Bracket | 17 | D-17
AMB-PS0008 |Thread Guide g | Aa-a6 | | CCP-BB0029 |Lower Clamp Knuckle C | 33 | G-77 CLS-BB0004 |Lower Shaft Motor Bracket| 17 | D-24
AMB-PS0015 |Safety Plate Ass'y A-22 CCP-BB0030 |Lower Clamp Knuckle A 33 | G-76 CLS-BB000S5  |Lower Snaft Motor Adjusting Plate | 17 | D-28
AS-000299 |Operation Box Stand Ass'y| 59 | S-2 CCP-BB0031_|Lower Clamp Knuckle B 33 | G-79 CLS-BB0006 |Lower Shialt Motor Adusting Eracket | 17 | D-31
AS-000309 |Filter Regulator ASM. | 53 | Q-1 CCP-BB0032 |Sub-Clamp Base A | 31 | G-57 CLS-BJ0004 |Lower Shaft Sensor Plate | 17 [ D-13
AS-000310 |Ar Solenoid Valve ASM (A)] 53 | Q-2 CCP-BB0033 |Sub-Clamp BaseB | 31 | G-53 CLS-KC0014 |Lower Shaft 17 | D4
AS-000311 A Solenoid Valve ASM (A)] 53 | Q-3 | [ CCP-BB0034 |Suc-Clamp Supoort Bracket | 31 | G-44 | | CMB-BB0001 |Safety Plate Bracket | 8 |A-22-2
AS-000330 [Biock for Soeed Conralielissyl | 53 | @-13 CCP-BB0035 |Uoer Feed Plate Assist Bracket D | 31 | G-37 | | CMB-BB0002 |Emergency Switch Bracket| 9 | A-25
AS-000346 [Thread Stand Ass’y | 49 | 0-8 CCP-BB0036 |Ugper Clamp Cincer Hinge Backet. | 31 | G-7 CMB-BGO0001 [Safety Plate Holder 9 |A-22-3
AS—000354 |Hook Lubricalion System Unit | 51 | P-37 | | CCP=BJOG27 |UpoerFesd PeAsssiBracketd | 73 | Z-13 | | CMB~BHOO01 |Fet Holderfor Sicon Oi Supoly | 51 | P-34
AS-008049  [Szcond Thead Tensin Adusimgdssy | 39 | J-4 CCP-BJ0028 |Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A | 31 | G35 | | CMB-BJ0009 [Safety Plate 9 |A-22-1
AS-008049  |Sub Tension Adusting Set Assy| 49 | 0-13 CCP-BJ0029 [Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket C | 31 | G-36 CMB-FC0002 |Left Cover Gasket g | A-10
ATA-PS000 |Thvead Tension Adusting Assy| 39 J-1 CCP-BJ0030 |Acryl Plate for Upper Feed | 31 | G-40 CMB-FC0026 |Gasket for Face Plate 9 A-4
ATT-PS0018 |Bobbin Catcher Ass'y] 21 | D-123 | | CCP-BJ0031 |Upper Feed Acryl Plate | 73 | Z-23 | | CMB-HK0002 [Thread Guide(L) 9 | A-14
AWP-PS0001 |Wiper Bracket Ass’y | 37 | I-1 CCP-BMO006 |Cyfinder Knuckl for Upoer Clamp | 31 | G-13 | | CMB-HK0006 |Thread Guide(R) 9 | A-1B
AWP-PS0002 |Wiper Crank Ass'y 37 | -9 CCP-BMO0007 {Suo-Clamp Cyinder Knuckle | 33 | G-68 | | CMB-HKO0011 |Arm Thread Guide 9 | A-18
AWP-PS0011 |Wiper Rock Link Ass'y | 37 | 1-13 CCP-CA0011 |Upper Clamp Link B | 31 | G-14 CMB-HKO0013 |Arm Thread Guide(L)| 9 | A-20
AXF-PS0008 [X-Axis LM-Guide Ass'y | 73 7-4 CCP-CA0012 |Upper Clamp Link A 31 G-17 CMB-HK0052 |Theas Guce for Tension Contral Assly| 47 N-41
AYF-PS0006 |Dust Plate Ass'y 29 | E-110 CCP-CAQ013 |Upper Clamp Drive Link| 31 | G-20 CMB-JJ0001 |Silicon Qil Window 51 pP-32

@

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.| | PartsNo. | Nameof Pais |Page|Ref.No Parts No. Name of Parts _|Page|Ref.No.
CMB-JL0001 |Silicon Felt 51 | P-33 CTA-HMOOO1 |Thiead Tension Adjusting Shaft | 39 | J-1-2 CXF-BJ0031 |X Tension Adjusting Plate | 23 | E-45
CMB-LA00010 |Thread Take up Lever Cover | 9 A-7 CTR-BB0008 |Bracket 39 | J-5 CXF-BJ0032 |Bracket for Cable Guide B| 25 | E-71
CMB-LADO71 |Top Cover 9 | A-28 CTR-BJO0OO1 |Trvead Releass Acion BarGude | 39 | J-14 CXF-BJ0033 [X-Sensor Plate 23 | E-47
CMB-LA0072 |Cover for Upper Shait 9 | A-44 CTR-CA0008 |Connecting Link 39 | J-8 CXF-FZ0001 |Rubber for X Fixed Frame | 25 | E-77
CMB-LA0073 |Face Cover 9 A-3 CTR-CA0009 [Connecting Link 39 J-2 CXF-KC0009 |Dirven Shaft for X Timing Pulley | 23 | E-58
CMB-LA0087 |Cover for Y Motor 45 | M-20 CTR-CCO001 [Thread Release ActionBar | 39 | J-12 CXF-LAD002 |X-Axis Moving Frame Cover 23 | E-23
CMB-LB0001 |Left Cover 9 A-9 CTT-BAQO003 |Fixed Mes Base 19 | D-103 CXF-LAODO3 |X-Axis Fixed Frame CoverL) | 23 | E-27
CMB-LB0046 |Bed Cover 9 A-40 CTT-BA0004 |[Thread Trimming Base | 19 | D-82 CXF-LADO04 |X-Axis Fixed Frame Cover(R) | 23 | E-28
CMB-LDO0001 [Qil Sticker 9 | A-30 CTT-BB0010 |Tnead Trimming Stopper Backet | 19 | D-105 CXF-LB0010  |Upper Pate Cover for X Fined Frame 73 | Z-6
CMB-LD0002 |[Warning Sticker 9 | A-13 CTT-BB0015 [Tnread Trimmer Driving Shaft Guide| 19 | D-85 CXF-LB0011 |X-Motor Base Cover(B) [ 25 | E-74
CMB-LD0071 |CE Mark 9 | A-27 CTT-BB0016 |Bracket for Bobbin Catcher 19 | D-115 CXF-LB0012 |X-Motor Base Cover | 25 | E-72
CMB-LF0008 |Film for Bed Cover 9 A-43 CTT-BF0002 |Lever Holder 19 | D-117 CXF-LBOO015 |Upper Piate Cover fr X Fueg Frame | 23 | E-32
CNB-CD0001 |[Needle Bar Guide Block| 11 | B-35 CTT-BF0003 |[Thread Trimming Holder 17 | D-47 CYF-BA0005 [Y-Motor Base 27 | F-58
CNB-HK0001 |Tread Guide for Nesdle Bz (H) 11 | B-36 CTT-BJ0013 |[Thread Retainer 19 | D-100 CYF-BB0028 |Y-Sensor Bracket 27 | F-46
CNB-KA0Q008 |Needle Bar 11 | B-30 CTT-BJ0014 |Needle Plate 17 | D-39 CYF-BB0029 |Y-Motor Base Bracket | 27 | F-54
CNR-BB0004 |Idler Bracket 29 | F-72 CTT-BJ0028 |Twead Iimming Sokenoid Braceet | 19 | D-89 CYF-BB0030 |Y-Follower Pulley Bracket [ 29 | F-85
CNR-CG0002 |Idler 29 F-70 CTT-CAO0006 |Mhead Timming Drving Comecting Lk | 19 | D-64 CYF-BBO0031 |Bracket for Dust Plate A 29 | F-106
CNR-KHO0001 |Idler Shaft 29 | F-68 CTT-CA0007 [Mes Connecting Link | 17 | D-56 CYF-BB0032 |Bracket for Dust plate Bl 29 | F-109
CPB-BB0O001 |Position Link Stopper Bracket | 15 | C-58 CTT-CBQ008 |Cam Follower Crank | 19 | D-62 CYF-BB0038 |Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (L) | 27 | F-36
CPB-BF0001 |Presser Bar Holder 13 | C-28 CTT-CB0010 (Thread Trimming Crank | 19 | D-67 CYF-BB0040 [Bracket(L) for Fixed Frameof X| 27 | F-15
CPB-BF0005 |Upper Feed Plate Bracket (R) | 31 | G-31 CTT-CBQO11_|Slidearm for Timming Cam Role | 19 [ D-70 CYF-BB0041 [Brackel(R) for Fixed Frame of X| 27 | F-16
CPB-BH0001 |Finger Guard 13 | C-32 CTT-CLO004 (Trimming Cam Roller| 19 | D-71 CYF-BCO0002 |Y-Axis Frame 27 | F-1
CPB-CA0001 |Position Link 15 | C-64 CTT-CMOQ08 |[Thread Trimming Lever 17 | D-54 CYF-BJ0041 |Fixing Plate for Timing Belt 27 | F-14
CPB-CADD02 |Presser Link 13 | C-16 CTT-CMO0009 |Lever for Bobbin Catcher | 21 | D-125 CYF-BJ0042 |Tension Adusting Pate (F) 27 | F-26
CPB-CA0003 |Position Driving Link | 13 | C-18 CTT-CMO0010 [Tread Trimming Solenoid Lever 19 | D-91 CYF-BJ0043 [Tension Adjusting Pate (R) 27 | F-27
CPB-CB0001 |Presser Fork Crank | 13 | C-4 CTT-DCO001 _|Thread Trmming Cam 17 | D-51 CYF-BJ0046 _[Fiung Pe or Tiog Pully Brackel 27 | F-24
CPB-CB0002 [Presser Adjusting Am | 13 | C-11 CTT-GLO0O1 [Cover for Needle Plate 17 | D-a1 CYF-BJ0047 |Y-Sensor Plate 27 | F-49
CPB-CR0001 |Presser Bar 13 | C-30 CTT-KC0002 [Thread Trmming Shalt 17 | D-44 CYF-KC0018 |Shaft Dust Plate Bracket | 29 | F-103
CPB-DC0001 |Presser Cam 13 | c1 CTT-KCO0004 |Trimmer Cam Driving Shaft 19 | D-78 CYF-KC0021 [¥-Driven Timing Puley Shaft | 27 | F-34
CPB-FBO001 |Position Link Stopper Rubber | 15 | C-60 CTT-KCO0005 |[Thread Trimming Drving Shaft| 19 | D-84 CYF-KC0022 |Y-Follower Pulley Shaft | 29 | F-79
CPB-KCO0001 |Presser Adjusting Bar| 13 | C-27 CTT-NAOOO8 |Moving Mes 17 | D-45 CYF-KF0001 |Y-Driven Shaft 73 | Z-11
CPB-KF0001 |Presser Cam 13 | C-10 CTT-NA0QO8 |Moving Mes 71 Y-21 CYF-KF0002 |Y Axis 27 | F-19
CPM-BM0004 |Cylinder Knuckle 13 | C-42 [ [ CTT-NBOOO7 |Fixed Mes 19 | D-95 CYF-LB00O1 |Y-Motor Base Cover | 29 | F-89
CPM-CAQO0O01 |Lift Link of Presser Foot| 13 | C-47 CTT-NBOOO7 |Fixed Mes 71 | ¥-22 DBR-FJ0002 |Guide Rail for Cam Roller | 27 | F-5
CPM-CAQ009 |CernectingRod for Prsser ot oyindet | 13 | C-44 | | CUN-BBO004 |Upper Thread Holding Bracket | 69 | X1 DBS-AAQ004 |Rea Beaing Bushing for Upper Shakt | 11 | B-9
CPM-CB0009 |Comectng Lk ‘o Prassat Foot Oyindr | 13 | C-40 | | CUN-FZ0001 [Knuckle Cap for Pin Cyinder | 69 | X-6 DBS-AA0004 |Bearing Bushing 75 | 1-19
CPM-CCO0003 |Covecing Rod for Presserfoat | 13 | C-43 [ | CUS-BB0013 |Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor | 11 | B-24 | | DBS-AAQ005 [Collar for Rear Bearing | 17 | D-7
CPM-KC0005 [Presser Bar Lifter Comecting Snalt | 13 | C©-52 | | CUS-BB0014 |Roller Bracket(Left) | 11 | B-14 DBS-AAD006  [Colat i Y-Doveg Tming Py Bexng | 29 | F-65
CST-AC0004 [Body Ass'y 73 | z-16 | | CUS-BB0015 |Roller Bracket(Right) | 11 | B-16 DBS-AAQ006 |Coler for Y-Folower Paley Snaft | 29 | F-82
CST-FD0024 |Body Supporter 45 | M-26 | | CUS-BB0015 |Shaft for Roller 11 | B-18 DBS-DA0002 |Needle Bar Bushing | 11 | B-31
CST-LBO011 |Covering Plate for Table | 73 | z-19 | | CUS-BB0016 [Connecting Bracket | 11 | B-21 DBS-DA0010 |Presser Cam Bushing A| 13 | C-8
CST-LB0012 [Cover A for Table(L) | 45 | M-18 | | CUS-DAO001 |Link Cam 11 | B-2 DBS-DADO11 |Presser Cam Bushing 8| 13 | C-9
CST-LB0013 |Cover A for Table(R) | 45 | M-19 | | CUS-KF0003 |Upper Shaft 1] B~ DBS-DA0016 |Bushing for Hand Pulley| 41 | K-2
CST-LB0014 |Cover B for Table(L) | 45 | M-23 | | CWP-BF0001 |Wiper 37 | -7 DBS-DA0075 |Needle Bar Bushing (L) | 11 | B-33
CST-LB0015 [Cover B for Table(R) | 45 | M-24 | | CWP-CA0002 |Wiper Rod 37 | 1-12 DBS-DA0091 |Roller For D-91 19 | D-93
CST-LBO016 |Upper Cover for Body | 45 | M-31 | [ CWP-CA0015 |Wioer Sokenoid ComectingLink | 37 | 1=17 DBS-DA0092 [Trvead Timming nafiBustng | 19 | D-60
CST-LB0017 |Body Base Cover 45 | M-25 | | CWP-KCO0001 |Wiper Rotation Shaft | 37 | |-3 DBS-DA0098 |Front Bushing for Lower Shaft | 17 | D-5
CST-LF0002 |Film for Table Covering Plate| 73 | z-20 | | CWP-LAGQO3 |Wiper Cover 37 | 1-23 DBS-DA0103 |Collar for Idier Shaft | 29 | F-69
CST-LF0003_[Fim for Table Covering Plate| 45 | M-22 | | CXF-BAQO17 [X-Motor Base 23 | E-18 | | DBS-DA0161 |Presser Bar Bushing | 13 | C-22
CST-LF0004 |Film for Table Covering Plate| 45 | m-22 | | CXF-BB0022 |X-Sensor Bracket 23 | E-8 DBS-DB0001 |Upper Shalt Bushing(F) 11 | B-7
CST-LG0019 [Table(A) 73 | z-17 | | CXF-BB0023 |XTensonAdusting Brecket | 23 | E-44 | | DBS-DBO117 |Rushng For Paette Cyinder Backel | 35 | H-16
CST-LG0020 |Table(B) 73 | z-18 CXF-BB0025 [Bacee! for X Dwing Tering Pulley | 23 | E-13 DBT-BC0002 |Y Timing Belt 29 | F-93
CST-LG0028 |[Table (B) 45 | M-15 | | CXF-BB0026 [BaceetforXDienTmingPuley | 23 | E-42 | | DCL-AAQ004 [Position Driving Link Collar| 13 | C-20
CTA-BD00010 [Spring Cover 39 | J-1-8 | | CXF-BBO027 [BiockforFxngPlatefor TmngBet | 73 | Z-6 DCL-AAQ004 [Collar for D-78 19 | D-80
CTA-BJ0001 |Spring Stopper 39 [J-1-11] | CXF-BB0028 [Bracke for Cable Gude A 25 | E-69 | | DCL-AAQO04 [Snaft ColarDustPateBracet | 29 [ F-104
CTA-BJ0001 [Spring Stopper 39 | J-4-4 | | CXF-BB0029 [Holder Bracket 25 | E-80 DCL-AAQ007 |Wiper Rotation Shaft Collar] 37 | -5
CTA-BJ0002 |Presser Plate 39 | J-1-6 | [ CXF-BB0OO30D |Block 23 | E-34 | | DCL-AAQ036 [Collar for D-73 19 | D-75
CTA-BJ0003 [Thread Detecting Plate | 39 | J-17 CXF-BC0003 |X-Moving Frame 73 | z-2 DCL-AA0037 |Collar Bearing Stopper | 17 | D-9
CTA-BJ0004 _|[Thvead Detecting Plate Gudte | 39 | J-16 | | CXF-BCO004 |X-Fixed Frame 73 | 23 DCL-AAQ038 |Lower Shaft Sensor Collar | 17 | D-11
CTA-BNOOO1 _[Thvead Detecting PlateRing | 39 | J-19 | | CXF-BCO005 |X-Moving Frame 23 | E-1 DCL-AAQ042 ot frpper Fesd Ptz Lok St | 31 | G—28
CTA-HLOOO1 |Thread Guide Disk | 39 | J-1-7 | [ CXF-BJ0029 |X-Sensor Plate 78| Z-7 DCL-AAQ043 |Collar 31 | G-47
CTA-HLO001 [Thread Guide Disk 39 | J-4-2 CXF-BJO030 [Fixing Plate for Timing Belt| 23 | E-35 DCL-ABO0012 |[Stopper Collar 27 | F-40

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

PatsNo. | NameofPards |Page|Ref.No.| | ParisNo. | NameofParls |Page|Ref.No.|| PartsNo. | Nameof Pats [Page|Ref.No.
DCL-BB0002 |Wiper Base Collar 37 | I-22 DSC-BF0024 |Screw (9/64" n=40) | 51 P-9 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5) 19 | D-81
DCR-AC0001 [Y Shaft Coupling 29 | F-80 DSC-BF0025 |Screw 51 | P-41 DSC-CB0007 |Screw (M5, L5) 27 | F-41
DCR-AD0001 [Coupling 11 | B-12 DSC-BF0031 |Screw(11/64" n=40) 9 | A-29 DSC-CB0007 [Screw 31 | G-29
DGR-AC0001 [Hand Pulley Gear A 11 B-54 DSC-BF0031 |Presser Bar Holdar Screwt1/8'4 r=40) 13 | C-29 DSC-CB0007 |Screw 31 G-48
DGR-AC0001 [Hand Pulley Gear B 41 K-1 DSC-BF0031 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 17 | D-18 DSC-CB0007 [Screw 49 | 0-10

DMPD3-000001 |Motor(750w) 75 | =41 DSC-BF0031 [Screw 19 | D-92 DSC-CB0009 [Screw B 17 | D-53
DMT-AF0001 |Y Motor 27 | F-59 DSC-BF0031 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 19 | D-104 | | DSC-CB0021 |Screw(M8xL8) 25 | E-82
DPB—-CCO001 |Presser Cam ConnectingRod | 13 | C-3 DSC-BF0035 |Screw(15/64" n=28) | 11 B-6 DSC-CB0023 |Screw(1/4" n=40) 11 | B-55
DPK-BA0004 |O-ring 13 | C-50 DSC-BF0036 |Screw(11/64" n=40) 9 |A-22-11 DSC-CB0023 |Presser Cam Screw(1/4' n=40) 13 C-2
DPK-CA0002 |Qil Cap 51 | P-42 DSC-BF0036 [Screw 19 | D-90 DSC-FAQQO01 [Safety Plate Holder Screw | 9 |[A-22-4
DPK-CAQ019 |Rubber for D-105 19 | D-107 DSC-BF0036 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 51 P-4 DSC-FAQQ02 [Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw 41 K-6
DPK-CB0002 |Rubber Cap For Face Plate 9 A-6 DSC-BF0036 |Screw 51 | P-26 DSC-FA0003 |Position Link Hinge Screw | 15 | C-63
DPK-CB0002 [Am Upper Part Rubber Cap 9 | A-32 DSC-BF0037 |Screw(9/32" n=28) 11 B-5 DSC-FAQ004 |Presser Link Hinge Screw | 13 | C-17
DPK-CBO0008 |Needle Bar Rubber Cap| 9 | A-31 DSC-BF0098 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 19 | D-109 | | DSC-FAQ005 |Presser Adusting Am Hinge Screw | 13 | C—-15
DPK-CB0011 |Arm Rubber Cap(M) 9 | A-33 DSC-BF0107 |Cam Roller ScrewB | 27 | F-12 DSC-FAQ008 |Hinge Screw for 8 37 | I-10
DPK-CZ0003 |Rubber Cap for Supporting Barl 45 | M-13 DSC-BH0003 |Screw 23 | E-29 DSC-FAQ009 [Hinge Screw for 13 37 I-14
DPL-BB0001 |Y-Drive Timing Pulley| 27 | F-42 DSC-BHO003 [Screw 23 | E-48 DSC-FAQ012 |Stud for Presser Link | 13 | C-46
DPL-BB0002 |Y Driving Timing Pulley(A) | 27 | F-31 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw (11/64" n=40)| 9 | A-11 DSC-FAQO17 [Stud for Lift Link of Presser Fool 13 | C-51
DPL-BB0003 |X-Driving Timing Pulley | 23 | E-11 DSC-BJ0002 [Energency Swtch Screwl11/64 n=40) 9 | A-26 DSC-FA0040 [Stud Screw 37 | 1-33
DPL-BB0004 |X Driven Timing Pulley | 23 | E-39 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw (11/64" n=40) | 17 | D-14 DSC-FAQ073 |Hinge Screw 39 | J-13
DPL-BCO0027 |Pully of Lower Shaft 17 | D-19 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw(11/64" n=40) 19 | D-101 DSC-FA0108 |Stud for D-91 19 | D-94
DPL-BC0028 |Pully of Lower Shaft Motor | 17 | D-22 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 19 |D-106 | | DSC-FA0109 |Stud for D-64 19 | D-65
DPL-BC0028 |Y-Driving Timing Pulley 29 | F-64 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw (11/64" n=40, L=5) | 47 | N-29 DSC-FA0110 |Stud Screw 19 | D-69
DPL-BCO030 |Y- Follower Timing Pulley | 29 | F-91 DSC-BJ0002 [Screw (11/64° n=40, L=5) | 51 | P-43 DSC-FAQ125 |Stud Screw 39 J-7
DPL-BD0019 |X-Motor Driving Timing Pulley | 23 | E-56 DSC-BJ0003 |Screw (9/64" n=40) 9 A-8 DSC—-FFO001 |Posion Diving Link Fix Hinge Screw | 13 | C-19
DPL-BD0020 [X-Motor Follower Timing Puly [ 23 | E-59 DSC-BJ0004 [Screw 51 P-27 DSC—-FF0009 (Stud for Cylinder Knuckle | 13 | C-45
DPN-AAQ003 |Presser Cam Connecting RodPin | 13 C-6 DSC-BJ0005 |Screw 15 | C-62 DSC-FFO010 (Trimming Cam Roller Stud | 19 | D-72
DPN-AAD065 |Dirven Shaft for X Timing Pulley(B) | 23 | E-41 DSC-BJ0006 [Screw(15/64" n=28) 11 B-4 DSC-FFO011 |Lever for Movng Mes CornectngLnk] 19 | D-113
DPN-ADO055 |Upoer Clamp Cylinder Hinge Shaft | 31 | G-11 DSC-BJ0006 (Screw (15/64" n=28) | 15 | C-59 DSC-FF0012 |Screw 27 | F-47
DPN-ADO0056 |Upper Feed Piate Link Shaft | 31 | G-27 DSC-BJ0009 |Screw 51 | P-44 DSC-GAO0007 [Cam Roller Screw A | 27 F-9
DPN-ADO00S57 |Sua-Clamo Support Bracket Shaft | 31 | G-46 DSC-BJ0012 |Screw 37 | 1-32 DSC-GC0002 |Shaft of Thread Cam RollerBody | 19 | D-73
DPN-ADO058 |Sua-Clamp Cyinder Knucke Shaft | 33 | G-70 DSC-BJ0013 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 9 | A-15 DSC-GCO0003 |Screw Shaft 21 |D-118
DPN-ADOQ6E8 |Hinge Stud fot Connecting LinkB | 39 | J-10 DSC-8J0013 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 9 A-17 DSC-HAQOQ01 |Presser Adjusting Screw| 13 | C-24
DPN-BB0001 |Position Link Stopper| 13 | C-56 DSC-BJ0013 [Screw(9/64" n=40) 9 | A-21 DSC-HBO0003 |Wiper Base Joint 37 | I-19
DPN-BCQ021 |Upper Clamp Spring Pin | 31 | G-23 DSC-BJ0014 |Screw 19 | D-76 DSC-HB0015 |Bed Supper 9 | A-38
DSC-AAD002 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 47 | N-39 DSC-CA0001 |Screw A 17 | D-52 DSC-HBO0020 |Stud for Air Solenoid Bracket | 53 | Q-7
DSC-AA0022 |Stand Support Bolt 45 | M-2 DSC-CA0002 [Screw (9/64" n=40) | 39 | J-1-3 | | DSC-HCO007 [Stud for Air Solenoid Brackat Cover | 53 | Q-11
DSC-AC0010 |Screw 17 | D-55 DSC-CA0004 [Screw(11/64" n=40) | 19 | D-86 DSC-HDO0001 |Safety Plate Hook 9 |A-22-8
DSC-BA0001 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 37 -8 DSC-CA0006 |Screw 29 |F-111 DSC-HZ0005 [Screw 19 | D-98
DSC-BA0001 |Screw 37 1-24 DSC-CAQ0006 |[Screw(11/64"n=40) 51 P-35 DSN-AA0002 |Nut(9/64" n=28) 9 |[A-22-9
DSC-BA0010 |Screw(11/64" n=40) 9 A-23 DSC-CA0017 [Screw 11 | B-53 DSN-AAQ003 |Nut 17 | D-58
DSC-BA0017 |Screw (9/64" n=40) | 39 | J-15 DSC-CA0024 |Screw 29 | F-105 | | DSN-AAD003 |Nut 19 | D-66
DSC-BAQ017 |Screw 39 | J-18 DSC-CB0003 |Presser Bar Bushing Screw| 13 | C-23 DSN-AA0003 |Nut (11/64"n=40) 37 | -1
DSC-BA0020 |Finger Guard Screw | 13 | C-33 DSC-CB0003 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 17 | D-10 DSN-AA0003 [Nut 47 | N-35
DSC-BB0003 |Screw 17 | D-42 DSC-CB0004 |resser Adusting Am Scren{!/4' n=40)| 13 | C-12 DSN-AAQ004 |Lift Link of Presser Foot Nut 13 | C-48
DSC-BB0014 [Screw 17 | D-46 DSC-CB0004 |Screw 13 | C-41 DSN-AA0005 |Nut (11/4" n=40) 15 | C-61
DSC-BB0014 |Screw(11/64" n=40) | 47 | N-34 | | DSC-CB0004 [Screw (1/4" n=40) 27 | F-43 | | DSN-AAQ006 |Nut 35 | H-21
DSC-BB0018 [Screw 39 | J-6 DSC-CB0004 |Screw 33 | G-73 DSN-AA0006 |Opener Nut 37 | =71
DSC-BB0026 |Screw B 19 | D-97 DSC-CB0004 |Screw 75 | -20 DSN-AAQ0010 [Arm Thread Guide Nut 9 A-19
DSC-BB0028 [Screw 31 | G-41 DSC-CB0004 [Screw 75 | 1-32 DSN-AA0012 |Nut 9 |A-22-5
DSC-BC0001 (Screw 17 | D-40 DSC-CBO0005 [Screw(15/64" n=28) 11 B-8 DSN-AAD012 |Nut(9/64" n=28) 9 |A-22-10
DSC-BFQ001 |Screw 11 B-38 DSC-CBO0005 [Screw(15/64" n=28) 17 D-8 DSN-AA0016 [Pin. Nut (11/64, N=40) | 49 |0-13-7
DSC-BF0001 |Screw 21 | D-124 | | DSC-CBO0005 |Screw 19 | D-61 DSN-AA0017 |Nut(1/8" n=40) 19 | D-99
DSC-BFQ001 |Screw 21 |D-126 DSC-CB0005 [Screw (15/64" n=28) | 27 | F-25 DSN-AA0019 |Nut 19 | D-74
DSC-BF0002 |Screw 41 | K-10 DSC-CB0005 |Screw 41 K-3 DSN-AC0001 |Nut 31 | G-42
DSC-BF0006 |Screw(3/16"n=28) 37 | I-2 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5) 11 | B-10 | | DSN-CCO0001 |Presser Adiusting Spring Nut | 13 | C-25
DSC-BF0008 |Presser Fork Crank Screw | 13 Cc-5 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5) 11 | B-20 DSN-CDO0001 |Thread Adjusting Nut | 39 |J-1-12
DSC-BF0008 |Screw 19 | D-83 DSC-CB0007 |Screw (M5) 11 | B-32 DSN-CDO0002 |Nut 39 | J-4-5
DSC-BF0009 |[Screw 39 | J-11 DSC-CB0007 |Screw (M5) 11 | B-34 DSN-CF0001 |Screw(M6x1.0, L=8) | 11 | B-13
DSC-BF0010 |Screw (11/64" n=40) | 9 A-5 DSC-CB0007 |Posiion Dring Link Coliar Screw (M) 13, | .C-21 DSN-CFO0001 |Presser Adjusting Am Nut | 13 | C-13
DSC-BF0018 |Screw A 19 | D-96 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(1/4" n=40) 17 | D-20 DSP-AA0001 [Hand Pulley Spring 41 K-8
DSC-BF0022 |Screw 47 | N-37 DSC-CB0007 |Screw 19 | D-79 DSP-AA0002 |Presser Adjusting Spring 13 | C-26

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts P,auglRel.No. Parts No. Name of Paris  |Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Paris  |Page|Ref.No.
DSP-AA0003 |Position Link Stopper Spring 15 | C-57 GP-000611 |Spool Stand A 49 0-5 GP-052019 X Driver Sticker 57 | R-62
DSP-ACO0001 |[Safely Plate Spring 9 |A-22-7 GP-000613 |Thread Hanger Angle Clamp | 49 | O-9 GP-0520200 |Y Driver Sticker 57 | R-63
DSP-AC0002 |Wiper Spring 37 -16 GP-000614 |Thread Hanger Plate | 49 | O-11 GP-052021 |U Driver Sticker 57 | R-64
DSP-AC0017 |Spring 21 | D-122 GP-000621 |0il Supply Tank For Silicon| 51 P-31 GP-052396 |Front Cover for O/P 59 | S-1-6
DSP-AC0032 |Upper Clamp Spring(L)| 31 | G-25 GP-001195 |Table (A) 45 | M-14 GP-052397 |Rear Cover for O/P | 59 | 8-1-7
DSP-AC0033 |Upper Clamp Spring(R}| 31 | G-26 GP-001198 |Body Ass'y 45 M-1 GP-053206 |[Cover Foot Switch 65 V=7
DSP-AC0037 |[Trimmer Cam Roller Spring | 19 | D-77 GP-001671 |Model Mark 9 | A-34 PBR-AA0015 |Bearing for X Driving Pulley| 23 | E-65
DSP~-ACO0038 |Thead Trimming Retum Sprng | 19 | D-59 GP-001786 [X-Motor Bracket 23 | E-61 PBR-AAQ024 |Rear Bearing(6204Z2) 14 B-11
DSP-BA0001 |Tvead Tension Adiusting SoinglH)| 39 | J-1-9 GP-001847 [Arm Supporter 67 | w-1 PBR-AAQ055 |Rear Bearing for Lower Shaft | 17 | D-6
DSP-BAQ002 |Spring 39 | J-4-3 GP-001848 |[Cover for Arm Supporter 67 | W-8 PBR-AAQ0056 |[Beamg for Y-Driving Tming Puley | 29 | F-67
DSP-BB0001 |Thead Take-Up Spring (H) | 39 | J-1-4 GP-001856 [Model Mark 73 | z-1 PBR-AAQ056 |Bearing Y-Follawer Pulley Snat| 29 | F-84
DSR-AA0001 |C-Ring 17 | D-50 GP-001942 |Reintorce for X-Fixed Frame | 73 | Z-8 PBR-AAQ057 |Bearng for Idier (69032Z) [ 29 | F-71
DTC-AHO0006 |X-Sensor Cable Holder | 23 | E-53 GP-001991  [Cover for Air Solenoid Bracket | 53 | Q-9 PBR-ACO0002 |Moving Mes Base Bearing | 17 | D-48
DTC-AHO010 |Cable Holder 51 | pP-38 GP-002002 |[Head Cover 71 | Y-24 PBR-BA0019 |Needle Bearing 29 |F-102
DTC-AJO005 |[Bellows 47 | N-27 GP-002024 |[Cover for Air Cable 53 | Q-16 PBR-BAQ020 |Needa Bearing for X Maving Puley | 23 | E-55
DTL-CCO0001 |[Spanner 71 Y-23 GP-002025 |[Cover for Air Cable 73 | Z-21 PBR-BA0Q020 |Needle Bearing 27 | F-32
DWS-AA0001 |Link Cam Washer 11 | B-3 GP-002030 |Bracket(L) For Palette Cylnder| 35 [ H-1 PBR-BA0021 |Needle Bearing (1816z2) | 27 | F-39
DWS-AAQ005 |Washer 9 |A-22-12 GP-002031 |Brackel(R) For Palette Cylinder| 35 H-4 PBR-B0D0001 |Roller Follower 11 | B-19
DWS-AA0005 |Washer 19 |D-112 GP-002085  [Pallste Cylinder Bracke: Supporter | 35 | H-7 PBR-FK0001 |Track Roller Bearing | 27 | F-8
DWS-AAQ005 |Thread Release Stopper Washer | 37 | 1-20-1 GP-002118 |Air Cable Hose 53 | Q-18 PBT-BB0001 [Y-Timing Belt 27 | F-18
DWS-AADD06 [Washer 37 | 1-20 GP-002119  [Rubber for Air Cable Hose | 53 | Q-19 | | PBT-BB0003 |Timing Belt 23 | E-22
DWS-AAD006 |Washer 75 | 1-16 GP-002153  [Suppodt For Paette Cinder Backatll)]| 35 | H-12 PBT-BCO0012 |Timing Belt(460-5GT-15) | 17 | D-21
DWS-AAD006 |Washer 75 | 1-24 GP-002154  [Suppert For Palette Cyinde Srcketd) | 35 | H-14 PBT-BD0014 |Belt for X Driving 23 | E-66
DWS-AAD006 |Washer 75 | 1-29 GP-002162 |Shaft For Palette Cylinder | 35 | H-18 PPN-AFC001 |[Spring Pin 41 | K-7
DWS-AAD006 |Washer 75 | 1-44 GP-002294 [Nipple 51 |P-37-1| | PPP-AAOQ01 [Air Fitting 33 | G-67
DWS-AA0011 |Washer 51 | P-11 GP-002299 |Hose 51 |P-37-6| | PPP-AAQQ01 |Elbow 69 | X-7
DWS-AAD011 |Washer 51 | p-28 GP-002300 [Nipple 51 |P-37-7| | PPP-AA0002 [Fitting(M-5H-4) 39 | J-21
DWS-AAQ015 |Lit Link of Presser Foot Washer | 13 | C-49 GP-002301 |Pipe 51 |p-37-8| | PPP-AA0020 [Straight 33 | G-82
DWS-AA0019 [Washer 19 | D-87 GP-002329 |Air Cylinder 35 | H-10 PPP-AA0023 |Upper Clamp Air Fitting | 31 G-6
DWS-AA0020 |[Washer 9 | A-39 GP-002344  |Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket| 35 | H-19 | | PPP-AAQ035 |Nipple 37 | 1-35
DWS-AA0021 |Washer 23 | E-52 GP-002345 |Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket| 73 | Z-22 PPP-AAQQ37 |Air Fitting 47 | N-40
DWS-AAD021 |Washer 31 | G-3 GP-002479 |Emergency Switch 9 | A-24 PPP-AAD03B [Nipple 51 |P-37-3
DWS-AA0021 |Washer 51 | p-47 GP-005128 |Transformer Box Bracket | 63 | U-22 PPP-ABO0O1 [Speed Controller 13 | C-39
DWS~AA0021 |Washer 53 | Q-24 GP-012132 |Body Ass'y 45 | M-35 | | PPP-AB0010 |Speed Controller 51 |P-37-4
DWS-AA0022 |Presser Adjusting Am Washer | 13 | C-14 GP-014278 |Oil Return Felt (A) 51 | P-13 PPP-AD0001 |Urethane Hose (@4) | 13 | C-36
DWS-AA0038 |Washer 19 |D-102 GP-014836  |Presser Piate Sensor(TLP1253) | 17 | D-15 | | PPP-ADQOOO1 |Air Tube (TU-04258) | 53 | Q-6
DWS-AAD084 |Washer 23 | E-50 GP-014837 |Sensor 75 | 1-40 PPP-ADOQOO1 |Air Tube 69 | X-8
DWS-AA0084 |Washer 29 | F-95 GP-014837 |X-Sensor 23 | E-6 PPP-AD0002 |Air Tube (TU-0604B) | 53 | Q-5
DWS-AAD084 |Washer 49 | 0-4 GP-014837 |Y-Sensor 27 | F-44 PPP-ADO006 |Air Tube (TU-0806B)| 53 | Q-4
DWS-AAD084 |Washer 75| 1-4 GP-014908 |Bobbin Winder 43 | L1 PPP-BA0D0O0B |Solenoid Valve 51 |P-37-5
DWS-AA0091 |Washer 13 | C-54 GP-018647 |Pulley Box 75 1 -1 PPP-BK0O001 |Lubrication 51 |P-37-2
DWS-AAQ098 |Washer 31 | G-43 GP-018649 |Plate Base Moter 75 | =2 PPP-CADDQ6 |Air Cylinder for Thiead Release | 39 | J-20
DWS-AAD099 [Washer 45 | M-6 GP-018650 |Bearing Housing 75 | 1-21 PPP-CAQ018 |Presser Foot Cylinder| 13 | C-35
DWS-AAD144 |Washer 9 |A-22-6| | GP-018654 |Sensor Bracket 75 | 1-11 PPP-CAQ019 |Ar Cylinder for Upper Clamp | 31 | G-5
DWS-AB0004 |Washer 27 | F-48 GP-018655 [Sensor Plate 75 | 1-12 | | PPP-CA0028 |Cylinder 37 | 1-34
DWS-ABO0OS [Table Support Space(B)| 45 | M-28 GP-018657 |Pulley Box Cover 75 | 1-25 | [ PPP-CAOQ30 |Air Cylinder for Sub Clamp| 33 | G-64
DWS-AB0006 |Table Support Space(D}| 45 | M-30 GP-018658 |Upper Driving Pulley | 75 | 1-8 || PPP-CAQO31 |Arm Lifting Air Cylinder | 47 | N-24
DWS-ABOOO7 [Table Support Space(A) | 45 | M-27 GP-018659 |Upper Shaft Pulley 75| 1-6 PPP-CA0032 |Pin Cylinder Ass'y 69 | X-5
DWS-AB0008 [Table Support Space(C)| 45 | M-29 GP-018661 |Upper Pulley Shaft 75 | 1-17 PSC-AA0011 |Screw 27 | 2iF-231
DWS-CA0001 [Washer 75 | 1-15 GP-018689 [Pulley Box Assy' Bracket | 75 | 1 -30 | | PSC-AACD12 |Bolt (M6, L58) 27 | F-29
DWS-CA0001 |Washer 75 | 1-23 GP-024275 |[Tension Plate 75 | 1-33 | | PSC-AA0012 |Screw 29 | F-107
DWS-CA0001 [Washer 75 | 1-28 GP-024277 |Senser Plate Bushing| 75 | | -31 | [ PSC-ACO001 |Screw 75 | 1-42
DWS-CA0001 |Spring Washer 75 | 1-43 GP-024278 [Senser Cover 75 | 1-36 | [ PSC-AC0002 |Screw (M4, L10) 23 | E-9

EA-000471 |LCD 59 |S-1-4 GP-026947 |Sensor 47 | N-43 | | PSC-AC0002 |Screw 31 | G-32

EP-000462 [X-Motor Driver 55 | R-28 GP-036352 [Thread Guider for Spool| 49 |0-13-1| [ PSC-AC0002 |Screw 31 | G-55

EP-000463 |Y-Motor Driver 55 | R-30 GP-037851 |Cable Guide 45 | M-33 | | PSC-AC0002 |Screw 33 | G-59

EP-000464 |Lower Shaft-Motor Drver | 55 | R-32 GP-044074 [Coverng Plate for Table | 45 | M-16 | [ PSC-AC0002 |Screw 33 | G-63
EP-000497 |USB Flash Drive 71 | Y-30 GP-046265 |486 CPU Card Sticker | 61 | T-39 | | PSC-AC0002 |Screw 33 | G-78
GP-000541 |X-Fixed Frame 23 | E-2 GP-046437 |Wiper Base 37 | 1-18 | [ PSC-AC0002 |Screw 33 | G-80
GP-000542 [X-Axis LM-Guide Asm | 23 | E-3 GP-049857 |USB Board Bracket | 61 | T-40 || PSC-AC0002 |Screw 35 | H-2
GP-000609 |Bobbin Shaft 43 | L-1-7 GP-049858 |USB Connector Cover | 61 | T-42 | | PSC-AC0002 |Screw 35 | H-5
GP-000610 |Spool Plate 49 | 01 GP-050299 [PC Box 61 | T-2 PSC-AC0002 |Screw 53 | Q-14

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

_Parts No. | Nameof Parts  |Page|Ref.No.| | ParsNo. | Nameof Parts |Page|Ref.No.| | Paris No. Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No.
PSC-AC0005 |Screw 33 | G-60 PSC-AC0125 [Screw 29 | F-96 PTC-AH0001 |Cable Holder(5N) 25 | E-78
PSC-ACO006 [Screw 39 J-3 PSC-AC0125 [Screw 29 | F-99 PTL-ABOOO1 |L Shape Wrench 71 Y-9
PSC-AC0010 |Screw 33 | G-81 PSC-AC0125 |Screw (M6, L20) 45 | M-4 PTL-ABO002 |L Shape Wrench 71 | y-12
PSC-AC0013 |Screw(M5%P0.8, L=20)| 11 | B-27 PSC-AC0125 [Screw 47 | N-21 PTL-AB0003 |L Shape Wrench 71 | Y-10
PSC-AC0013 [Screw 17 | D-32 PSC-AC0130 [Screw 25 | E-70 PTL-AB0004 |L Shape Wrench 71 | Y11
PSC-AC0013 |Screw(M5xP0.8, L=20)| 25 | E-83 PSC-AC0130 |Screw(M4XL8) 53 | Q-10 PTL-AB0005 |L Shape Wrench 71 | Y-26
PSC-AC0013 |Screw 47 | N-14 PSC-ALOQO1 |Cable Guide for X Moter | 23 | E-67 PTL-BA00O1 |Driver(S) 71| Y-
PSC-AC0013 |Screw 47 | N-17 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 31 | G-39 PTL-BA0002 |Driver(M) 71 Y-2
PSC-ACO0017 |Screw 31 | G-50 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 35 | H-13 PTL-BA00CQ2 |Driver(L) 7 Y-3
PSC-AC0017 |Screw(M5xP0.8xL10)| 51 P-45 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 35 | H-15 PTL-CBO001 |Spanner 71 Y-4
PSC-AC001 |Screw(M5xP0.8xL10) | 53 | Q-22 || PSC-BBOOOT |Screw 35 | H-20 [ [ PWS-AAQ002 |Finger Guard Washer | 13 | C-34
PSC-AC0018 |Screw 23 E-54 PSC-BB0001 |Screw 47 N-6 PWS-AA0002 |Washer(d4) 69 X-4
PSC-AC0018 |Screw 51 P-39 PSC-BB0004 |Screw 9 A-41 PWS-AAQ006 |Washer 23 | E-64
PSC-AC0020 |Screw(M6xP0.1, L=20)| 9 | A-45 PSC-BB0009 [Screw (M4, L14) 27 | F-28 PWS-AAO0Q06 |Washer 27 | F-23
PSC-AC0020 |Screw(M6x1, L20) 11 B-22 PSC-BB0010 |Screw(M5%0.8, L25)| 11 | B-25 PWS-AAQ009 |Washer 11 | B-29
PSC-AC0020 |[Screw(M6XP1.0, L=20)| 17 | D-29 PSC-BB0011 |Screw 33 | G-75 PWS-AAQ009 |Washer 26 | E-B5
PSC-AC0020 |Screw(MBxP1.0, L=20)| 23 | E-15 PSC-BB0012 |Screw 23 | E-68 PWS-AAQ009 |Washer 29 | F-74
PSC-AC0020 |Screw(MBxP1.0, L=20)| 23 | E-62 PSC-BD0007 [Screw 35 H-9 PWS-AA0009 |Washer 29 | F-87
PSC-AC0020 |Screw 29 | F-63 PSC-BHO002 |Screw 45 | M-32 PWS-AA0009 |Washer 31 G-9
PSC-AC0020 |Screw 47 | N-12 PSC-BH0O003 [Screw 29 | F-90 PWS-AAQ009 |Washer A 67 | W-4
PSC-AC0021 |Screw(M4x0.7 L5) 31 | G-45 PSC-BH0004 [Screw 23 | E-24 PWS-AAQ009 |Washer 73| Z=19
PSC~AC0022 |[Prasser By Lhe (omecting SdftFasems | 13 | C-53 PSC-BHO004 |Screw 23 | E-33 PWS-AAQ010 |Washer 23 | E-10
PSC-AC0034 |Scrow 23 | E-a9 | | PSC-BHO004 |Screw 25 | E-73 | | PWS-AA0010 |Washer 27 | F-53
PSC-AC0034 |Screw 29 | F-81 PSC-BH0O004 [Screw 25 | E-75 PWS-AAQ010 |Washer 29 | F-108
PSC-AC0034 |[Screw 29 | F-94 PSC-BH0004 |[Screw 25 | E-79 PWS-AAD010 [Washer 31 | G-33
PSC-AC0034 |Screw 75 1-3 PSC-BH0007 |Screw 23 | E-36 PWS-AAD010 [Washer 31 | G-56
PSC-AC0035 |Screw (M4xL12) 69 | X-2 PSC-BHO010 |Screw(9/64" n=40) 47 | N-42 PWS-AA0010 |Washer 33 | G-61
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 17 | D-34 PSC-BHOO11 |Screw 75 | -26 PWS-AA0010 [Washer 35 H-3
PSC-AC0037 |Screw (M5xL20) 29 | F-73 PSC-CB0001 |Screw 17 | D-23 PWS-AAO0010 |Washer 35 H-6
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 29 | F-86 PSC-CB0002 [Screw (M4xP0.7) 17 | D~12 PWS-AAD010 [Screw 48 | O-19
PSC-AC0037 |Screw 31 G-2 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4XP0.7) 37 -6 PWS-AA0010 |Washer 75 | 1-38
PSC-AC0037 [Screw A 67 | w-2 PSC-CB0004 |Screw 51 | P-40 PWS-AA0017 |Washer 17 | D-26
PSC-AC0039 |Screw 17 | D-36 | | PSC-CBO00S |Screw(M4, LS5) 27 | F-35 | | PWS-AA0017 |Washer 27 | .F=4
PSC-AC0039 |[Screw(M5%P0.8, L=15)| 23 E-4 PSC-CB0014 |Screw 23 | E-12 PWS-AADO17 [Washer 27 | F-56
PSC-AC0039 |Screw(M5xP0.8, L=15)| 23 | E-43 PSC-CBO0014 |Screw 23 | E-57 | | PWS-AADO17 [Washer 29 | F-77
PSC-AC0039 |[Screw (M5xL15) 31 G-8 PSC-CB0014 |Screw 23 | E-60 PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 47 N-4
PSC-AC0039 |Screw 53 | Q-17 PSC-CB0014 |Screw 29 | F-92 PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 47 | N-10
PSC-AC0039 (Screw 73 | Z-9 || PSC-DAQQO1 |Screw 45 | M-17 PWS-AAQ017 |Washer 47 | N-23
PSC-AC0039 [Screw(M5x0.8 L=15)| 75 | =22 PSC-DCO0003 |[Screw 45 | M-21 PWS-AA0021 |Washer 27 | F-51
PSC-AC0040 |Screw 19 | D-116 PSN-AAQ003 |Nut 9 A-42 PWS-AAQ022 |Washer 9 A-47
PSC-AC0049 |Screw 19 | D-63 PSN-AAQQ03 |Nut 49 0-6 PWS-AAQ022 |Washer 49 o-7
PSC-AC0049 (Screw (M4, L15) 27 F-6 PSN-AAQ004 |Nut 29 | F-76 PWS-AAQ022 |Washer B 67 W-7
PSC-ACO0052 |Screw 45 | M-10 PSN-AAQ007 [Nut 33 | G-69 PWS-AA0023 |Washer 25 | E-86
PSC-ACO0055 |Screw(M4, L15) 11 | B-15 PSN-AAQ023 |Nut 19 | D-114 | | PWS-AAQ023 |Fiber Washer 27 | F-33
PSC-ACO0055 |Screw(M4, L15) 11 | B-17 PSN-AAQ025 [Nut A 27 | F-11 PWS-AA0024 [Trust Washer 17 | D-49
PSC-AC0055 |Screw (M4, L10) 27 | F-17 PSN-AAQ026 |Nut 21 | D-120 PWS-AAQ026 |Washer 31 G-51
PSC-AC0058 |Screw (M6, L15) 27 | F-38 PSN-AA0026 [Nut(M5) 25 | E-84 PWS-CA0007 |Washer 11 | B-56
PSC-AC0061 |Screw 49 0-2 PSN-AA0027 |Nut 45 |M-2-5] | PWS-CA0007 |Washer 27 F-7
PSC-AC0061 |Screw 49 | 0-12 PSN-AAQ028 |Nut B 27 | F-13 PWS-CA0007 |Spring Washer 27 | F-10
PSC-ACO0083 |Screw(M8xL30) 17 | D-25 PSN-AA0029 |Nut 27 | F-30 PWS-CA0008 |Spring Washer 11 | B-28
PSC-AC0083 |Screw (M8, L30) 27 F-2 PSR-AB0O001 |C-Ring 17 | D-43 PWS-CAQ0CO08 |Spring Washer 17 | D-33
PSC-ACO0083 |Screw 27 | F-55 PSR-ACO0002 |Rod Connecling E-ring | 13 C-7 PWS-CAQCQ8 |Spring Washer 17 | D-35
PSC-AC0083 |Screw (M8xL40) 29 | F-60 PSR-AC0002 |E-Ring 37 -4 PWS-CAQ008 |Spring Washer 17 | D-37
PSC-ACO0083 |Screw(MBx1.25 L=30) | 47 | N-2 PSR-AC0004 |E-Ring 33 | G-71 | [ PWS-CADOOS |Spring Washer 23 | E-51
PSC-AC0084 |Screw 47 N-8 PSR-ACO0005 |E-Ring 21 [D-119] | PWS-CAQQO8 |Spring Washer 29 | F-75
PSC-AC0087 |Screw 13 | C-55 PSR-AC0005 |E-Ring 31 G-12 PWS~-CAQ008 [Spring Washer 29 | F-88
PSC-ACO0087 |Screw(M5, L=30) 23 | E-17 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 31 G-16 PWS-CAQ0Q08 [Spring Washer 31 G-4
PSC-ACQ0087 |Screw 33 | G-65 PSR-ACO0011 |E-Ring 31 | G-19 PWS-CAQ008 [Spring Washer 31 | G-10
PSC-AC0087 |Screw 35 | H-11 PSR-AC0011 |E-Ring 31 G-22 PWS-CAQ0Q08 |Washer 33 | G-66
PSC-AC0104 |Screw (M3, L10) 27 | F-50 PTC-AF0003 |[Roller 45 M-3 PWS-CAQ008 |Spring Washer 47 | N-15
PSC-AC0105 [Screw 53 | o-21 PTC-AGO002 |Cable Tie(S) 25 | E-81 PWS-CAQ008 |Spring Washer 47 | N-18
PSC-AC0116 |Screw 47 | N-25 PTC-AG0002 |Cable Tie 53 | Q=12 PWS-CAD008 |Spring Washer A 67 W-3

o1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts _|Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
PWS-CAQ008 |Spring Washer 51 | P-46
PWS-CAQQ08 |Spring Washer 53 | @-23
PWS-CAQ009 [Washer 27 | F-52
PWS-CAQ009 |Spring Washer (p4) | 69 | X-3
PWS-CAQ010 |Spring Washer 17 | D-30
PWS-CAQ010 |Spring Washer 23 | E-16
PWS-CA0010 |[Spring Washer 47 | N-13
PWS-CA0010 [Spring Washer 47 | N-26
PWS-CA0010 |Spring Washer 49 | 0-3
PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 17 | D-27
PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 27 F-3
PWS-CA0015 |Spring Washer 27 | F-57
PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 29 | F-61
PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 29 | F-78
PWS-CAQ015 |Spring Washer 29 | F-97
PWS-CA0015 |Spring Washer 29 | F-100
PWS-CAD015 |Spring Washer 47 N-3
PWS-CA0015 |Spring Washer 47 | N-9
PWS-CA0015 |Spring Washer 47 | N-22
PWS-CAQ017 |Spring Washer 45 [ M-11

SC-000003 |Mes Connecting Link Stud | 17 | D-57

SC-000683  [Screw Ass'y for IPM (M4xLI0)| 55 | R-26

SC-000683  [Soex Clamping Cable Assy(MAXLIO) 65 V-5

SC-000683 |Screw Ass'y (M4XL10) | 65 [ v-8

SC-000684 |Screw Ass'y (M4XL10) | 61 | T-48

SC-000860 |[Screw 75 | 1-27

SC-000865 |[Screw 75 | 1-13

SC-000921 [Screw 75 | 1-=3r

SC-000994 |[Screw 76 | 1-35

SC-001099 [Screw(M3xL7) 61 T-46
SC-0114-4515|Screw 11 | B-46
SC-0175-4522[Screw 67 | W-9
SFAM-550-003|Upper Shaft Motor 11 | B-26
SFAM-500-004|Motor for Lower Shaft 17 | D-38
SFAM-750-003|Motor for X Moving 23 | E-14
SFAM-1000-03|Y Motor 27 | F-59

SN-000323 |USB Connector Cover Nut | 61 | T-43

CD Manual 71 | Y-33
Inner Box 71 | Y-32
Needle (DPx17 #18) | 11 | B-39
Needle (DPX5 #14) 11 B-40

D

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No.

__Name of Parts

Page

Rel.No.

. Parts No.

Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

Parts No.

__Name of Parts

|Page

Ref.No.

L3

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






